DATE  03/01/2011 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000029223

APPLICANT MARK HADDOX PHONE  386.755.2411
ADDRESS POB 1255 LAKE CITY Fi 32056
OWNER BLANTON WRIGHT PHONE  288-4594

ADDRESS 289 SW DEANNA TERRACE LAKE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR MARK HADDOX PHONE 386.755.2411

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 478, TR MARVIN BURNETT, TL DEANNA TERRACE TO PROPRTY ON R.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 102150.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1456.00 TOTAL AREA  2043.00 HEIGHT 20.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 4'12 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT 35

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

PARCELID  07-48-17-08111-106 SUBDIVISION  HOLLY HILL

LOT 6 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  2.00

CRC1329442 2; E % w 2,?/;

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Ap]:[)’licantfo er/Contractor
EXISTING 11-0083 BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION DETERMINATION LETTER INCLUDED.
6" ABOVE FINISH iGRADE(PAD) SE CORNER. CULVERT APPL. APPLIED FOR

PREVIOUSLY. Check # or Cash 1058
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
. | date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
ump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 515.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 10.21 SURCHARGE FEE § 10.21
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 /ZO INGCERT.FEE$ 50.00 FIRE FEE § 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENJFEE § LOOD ZONE FEE$ //&  CULVERTFEE § TOTAL FEE 585.42
INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE /

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




29 227
Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

° Engineering P O. Box 1625 - Lake City, FL 32056-1625 » Tel(386)755-3633 + Fax(386)752-5456

» Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle St Jacksonville, FL 32254 + Tel(904)381-8901 + Fax(304)381-8902
° Environmental

JOB NO.: 11-00098-01

REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST DATE TESTED: 3/3/111
DATE REPORTED: 3/7/11
PROJECT: Blanton Wright Residence, Lake City, FL
CLIENT: Woodman Park Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 1755, Lake City, FL 32056
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Woodman Park Builders, Inc.
EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR: Woodman Park Builders, Inc.
INSPECTOR: Chad Day
ASTM METHOD ) SOIL USE
(D-2922) Nuclear v SUBGRADE/NATURAL SOIL v
SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS: 95%
WET DRY
TEST MOISTURE PROCTOR | PROCTOR | MAXIMUM
TERT NS ARRT LOGATIEN DEPTH DENSLTY PERCENT DENS',TY TESTNO. | VALUE DENSITY
(Ib/ft®) (Ibift’)
1 NW Corner of Footing 20' 12" 117.5 10.0 106.8 1 111.0 96%
South x 10' East
Z NW Corner of Footing 15' 12" 115.5 9.1 105.9 1 111.0 95%
East
3 NE Corner of Footing 20' 12" 118.3 9.7 107.8 1 111.0 97%
South
REMARKS: The Above Tééts_Meet Specified Reqm_réments. _____ B - - _ E
PROCTORS Gy,
PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY UNIT OPT o ey,
IPTION s i
NO. SONL RECCRIFTIO WEIGHT (Ib/ft) F L
1 Gray Sand 111.0

LH |

Respectfully Submitted,
CAL-TECH/TESTING, INC.

”‘ém d_,_}"& il

Linda M. Creamer Date;
President - CEO

%mm

Revie

,15‘.-!”"“

The test results presented in this report are specific only to the samples tested at the time of testing. The tests were performed in accordance with generally

accepted methods and standards. Since material conditions can vary between test locations and change with time, sound judgement should be exercised with
regard to the use and interpretation of the data



Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

» Engineering P.O. Box 1625 - Lake City, FL 32056-1625 » Tel(386)755-3633 » Fax(386)752-5456
s Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle St., Jacksonville, FL 32254 = Tel(904)381-8901 » Fax(904)381-8902
* Environmental

REPORT OF LABORATORY COMPACTION TEST

Client: Woodman Park Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 1755, Lake City, FL 32056 File No: 11-00098-01
Project Name: Blanton Wright Residence Date: 3712011
Project Location: Lake City, FL Lab No: 13972
Contractor: Woodman Park Builders, Inc.
g PROCTOR DATA
Proctor No.: 1
Modified Proctor
(ASTM D-1557)
i1 . i Standard Proctor [
(ASTM D-698)
Maximum Dry
— Dens. Pcf: 11
™
& /
E / Optimum Moisture
@ 110 S TS S N R (N S— Percent: 12
[
Q The test results presented in this report are
g specific only to the samples tested at the time of
testing. The tests were performed in accordance
with generally accepted methods and standards.
Since material conditions can vary between test
locations and change with time, sound
judgement should be exercised with regard to
oy — e . ; the use and interpretation of the data.
|
108 ' : ' : ) ' : ‘ umuulm Witz
10.0 10.5 11.0 115 12.0 12.5 13.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 ‘

‘ Tng 7
Moisture Content (%) .s-“'}\ , ""L\CE““.,‘»’? %,
’ -'{E? o"e’ Af\sl Q'OQ’%
o 5 3. [Vo o 6\“‘3%
Lo M ; Jﬁf YA
g I Eg o * ﬂ E E
Sample Description: Gray Sand 278 ¢ S ?24 T ;. &8
. " ?,CD 3 A E & }é_ s
Sample Location: Center of West Footing 2 A ) g
Proposed Use: Footing/Fill Linda M. Creamét, <o >R/ 1) B/ 4 oo
Sampled By: Chad Day Date: 3/3/2011 President - CE ""f«f“ WG \\@""
Tested By: Jackie Curry Date: 3712011 Reviewed By: 3
Remarks: 1cc: Client Date: 2
1cc: File Licensed, Florifla No.: 57842 — 7 ! !
EE
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4 < Columbia County Building Permit Applicatio( # / / _ 0 0 gj \

For Office Use Only  Application # 1102 - 52 Date Received 2“‘9’” By LH Permit # —J 2% ZZZ
Zoning Official___ (%) Kk pate 0) 0% || Fiood Zone x Land Use'g &. Lo Dav-zoning_ R SF -2
FEMA Map gL/M' Elevation_«/[4 - MFE River_ 4 /4 Plans Examiner_7-C. Date2-22-/(

mmen \z\,njl\ﬁ;( r ;.x.rr Clwl} l O (‘( \x-—w -\\L‘ s LC "‘r cimeel. | f\-C!&u C? “q_\.—a(- e F-\-"}L‘-f ) /w..’é

f eed or PA _(f Site Plan fﬁ%tate Road Info o Parent Parcel # (P"“() sE

o Dev Pérmit # o In Floodway Nﬁ.etter of Auth. from Contractor ﬂ&w Comp. letter ey

IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire ___Corr Road/Code

School =totaL VA Syspe s |
Septic Permit No. |/ 'OOS/’6 Fax
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit (\\ o \Jt- C'\_,rﬂr_Q o < Phone 2 8 5 -\ A | |
Address T) d (= 288 Lelte <. i\._r, i =y Sl S 4
Owners Name \_7 \ende o Loy c bJF Phone
MAddress_ L5 BC  Wegwne T arrc, o < ('Jw F Ylcdy
Contractors Name L1 r/uQM «u? Me R (-/EK M \-Loﬂ.x Phone 25 § - 3 | \
Address D o B o2 S 1l (~— Ao C-‘(‘-;/ \'\— 2 )aS (

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address —

Bonding Co. Name & Address —

Architect/Engineer Name & Address VL\.C Mg b SO\ / L«C& £ 2 ‘{x,x ’ \:“L,
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address_ | .« ‘b'k‘ lt' er o\

Circle the correct power company -~ FL Power & Light Clay Elec. Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property ID NumberC | 43 (1 ~OBI - \ & Estimated Cost of Construction | .)—)1 e, ¢

subdivision Name_ L < { L o (L < /0 lot (o Block____ Unit___ Phase
Driving Directions _ R o, So AL ‘{'Q DL'L Lo o Y "\5 o I Mﬁ (_IQ*-\
Foe S Dhbg wesrs, TTark Lt o pre gf_r‘é?/ e R &

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property O

L -
Construction of T‘”G‘c e~ X ‘2—'7_‘_60»&&)@5 o \ _ lotSize
Do you need a - Culvert Permit pr/ Culvert Waiver R@ave gn E%]%n% Drive Yotal Bullding Helghi A )/ b
Actual Distance of Structure from Propéffv lines - Front_\w0 _ side %< side X 70 Rear L (O
Number of Stories l Heated Floor Area __ \ 4 5() Total Floor Area_ )< 4 3 Roof Pitch g el | )

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. cgf 05 y
ot 1059

Total Acreage




Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

: %’Z % ' A (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)
Owners Signat **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.
CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this

written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

N 0LZ (44 z}/ /’</& Zé”/ Contractor’s License Number < ll&‘ .h?D.—lCI Y9

Contractor's Signature (P&I?( itee) Columbia County
/ Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penaypérjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this | [e day of -J)mc ZO_U_.

Personally known or Produced ldentification
LAURIE HODSON

(9 T
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) S, COMMISSION # DD 805657

SRT

iE EXPIRES: July 14,2012
A Bonded Thru Nolary Public Underwriters




Mark Disosway, P.E.
POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056, Ph 386-754-5419, Fax 386-269-4871

01 March 2011
Building and Zoning, Columbia County, Florida

Re: Building Permit Application 1102-32, Blanton Wright Residence,
Site Evaluation, 289 SW Deanna Terr., Lake City, FL 32025,
Lot 6, Holly Hill Subdivision, Columbia County, FL

Dear Building Inspector:

The planned elevation of the finished floor, on a fill pad, is less than one foot above the elevation of the county road,
Deanna Terr. at a point immediately in front of the house.

Based on topo maps, FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map, and visual inspection the proposed finished floor elevation is at
an adequate elevation to avoid flooding.

Flood Zone of Home Site: Zone X; Based on the FEMA rate map, attached.
Home Site Natural Grade, Elevation: about 130 ft; Based on topo map, attached.

Zone A flood zone: There are several nearby isolated areas of flood zone A in depressed areas near the home site at
elevations as high as 165 ft. However, based on the topo map, and FEMA map, there is a continuous downward slope
that leads.to. Cannon Creek at an elevation of about 110 ft to the south west..

Qm:ed Finished Floor Elevation: 6" minimum above finished grade at the SE corner.

Observations: This house is higher, about 20 ft, than nearby Cannon (?ree to the west. There is a continuous downward
path to the creek and from there down the creek to nearby elevations as low as 105’ or 25 lower than filled grade at the
home site.

The finished floor elevation must be minimum 6" above finished grade per FBC2007. The finished grade should slope
down from that elevation for another 6" within 10 feet away from the house in all directions so that all runoff drains away
from the house. From that level the lot should be graded with swales, slopes, and ditches continuously downward toward
the creek. The owner must maintain the swales, slopes, and ditch to provide free drainage to the creek and prevent any
possibility of storm water backing up into the house.

The owner should be aware that if free drainage is not maintained thru fields and across roads and thru culverts to the
river, or if future development in the area causes increased storm water run off, or if rainfall occurs with greater flooding
effect than the design storm, the level of the nearby Zone A could rise higher than anticipated and his house would be
more susceptible to flooding.

fegpppntt

| Project No. 1102036 One Foot Above Road Page 1 of 5 Mark Disosway, P.E. - No.53915 |
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APPLICATION NUMBER

3BB7523727

CIRCUIT ELECTRIC PAGE Bl/81

Woodman Park Builders 3867556684 \p.2

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORN

CONTRACTQR PHONE

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR 70 THE ISSUANCE OF & PERMIT |

In Columbla County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the -zrmitted site. It Is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontracters who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-8, a contracter shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbiz County.

Any changes, the permitted contractar is responsible for the corrected form being submitted

¢his office prior ¢o the

stact of thot subcontractor Beginning any wark. Violotlons will resuls in stop work o?é}s /d- ﬁnes ”
g}/mcmlcnt peine Name_CAREULT E(El&é"tc_, Signature _,/W'
NY| 4z [teemser g pooa Yo Devtd Onecnus Poe: 5 26 ?,@'jq £Yeg
</ -,;,b MECHANICALS |Print Namc i1 Signature C*b-\.._ %ﬁ*\- y _&k_.;
v N/ AfC License #: p ko I G 3.
L 155979
b PLUMBING/  |Print NMEMMHM
Q— GAS License & m e q:,ﬁ@b 7§ SEG] o)
/RODFING Print Name | ¥ /5n) L S minds 1o n) ngnatme_%,« <:._C/
Q& 53‘1 License & L’blétiz, Phone #: 3%6’233’5%2@
SHEEY MIETAL | Print Name Slenature
' License #: Phone §:
FIRE SYSTEM/ |Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER Licensel: Phope #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
e .
! mm il LrEnNe = Gicense I"-ia.-'l.'r‘.i;:_'-'_ Suh:Cantractor: Prinliod Nane Sub-Contrarrars Siirulore
MASON > P LhroH £_Sousk :
~ r"
R FNSAE | PP00a 2| etk e | It L 27 =
FRAMING e o) r“q(u_‘vu Lohcoen, PLEE { Y4k g L&
/INSULATION 200380 | foll Sihes T gy
STUCCO "
0\!/5 [DRYWALL LRI Lo S wneer Pk
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER
0{1 FAIBTING KA 250l G pedhan e itk
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS
ERAMIC TILE A DITGE] [ b e Rl
FLOOR COVERING
@f ALUM/VINYL SIDING CRCo&o0T7 | T [/'Y}{_‘{:,, “{'{':-) = ."/VL:I;‘"'-.;‘:", n
GARAGE DOOR '
METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. 5. 440.103 Buliding permits; Identification of minlmum premium paolicy.--Every emplayer shzll, as a condition to

applying for and receiving

a building permit, show proof and certify to the parmit issuer that it has secured

compensation for Its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 2nd 440.38, and shali be presented each

time the employer applies

Contacior Forme Sutcongractor form: &/09

far 3 bullding permit.




- SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER CONTRACTOR PHONE

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia Gounty one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
A/C License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
Necia 0 2 3 - e 0 0 3 0 . 20 - = ¥ " ] 0
MASON
-/ CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION J
STUCCO !
DRYWALL .‘
PLASTER i'

CABINET INSTALLER 000N b2 | STEVE Ror DEAUY A, Bnl———

" PAINTING

| ACOUSTICAL CEILING

| GLASS

| CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING

GARAGE DOQGR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the em ployer applies for d bUilding permit. . Contractor Forms: Subcontractor farm: 6/09



SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER CONTRACTOR PHONE
THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phonei:/ .
L{MECHANICM//[, P.rint Name :,ﬂ /’/{’;/ /’Pﬁ’b/ﬂ/‘ A D(_’) Signature ; faf:/zfd /L(-éﬁfg_—,q,«#‘
é A/C _a__‘%’l/ License #:C!‘,’?C@ S—.‘éﬁ‘ 7/3 Phone #: .74 ‘_7),—‘,/ Yy 33
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phane #:
Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Caontractors Signature
MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER
FRAMING
INSULATION
STUCCO
DRYWALL
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER
PAINTING
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS
CERAMIC TILE
FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR
METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 446.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractor Forms: Subcontractor farm: 6/09
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SUBCONTRACTOR VERIRICATION FORM

CONTRACTOR

THIS FORM MUST 8E SUBMITYED PRIOA TO THE 1SSUANCE OF A PERMIT

TR

records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-, a contractor shall require all subcontracters ta provide svidence of workers’ compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and 3 valid Cartificate of Competency licanse in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsibie for the corracted jorm being submitted %o his office grise to the
start of thae subcontrocier beginning any work, Viclations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
MECHAMICAL/ |Print Name e Signature
A/C License Phone #:

PLUMBING/ | Print Name Jor-e Torno [7/ew b/ ko %aturg L) o 222 L
aas Ueense #: /=, A}oLY iz a%‘b\ Ph""ﬁ”:y;’gw‘;g"ww@zga
ROGCFING Print Name Signature

Lcense #: Phone #
SHEEY METAL | Print Nama Signature
License #: Fhone #:
FIRE SYETER | Print Mame Signatura "
SPRINKLER Licensed: Phone #
SCLAR #rint Name Signature,
License §: Phone 3

" MASON

COMCRETE FINISHER

FRAMING

IMSULATION

STULCCO

DRYWALL

PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING

GARAGE DOOR

|

METAL 2LDG ERECTOR

e

— —_}l

F. 5. 440.103 Building permits; ideatiflcation of minimum premium pofiey.-Zvery emplover shall, az 3 condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit Issuer that it has sacurad
compensation for its amployees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.32, and shali de presented 2ach

lime the employer applies for a buildlng sermit.

Cantizsior formy; Subiormraciar farm: 5/08
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ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phone &:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
A/C License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name Signature
GAS License #: Phone #;
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #;
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER
| & v . i —
L~ FRAMING OCO22.8 | Koy, s M‘fuhéqr‘scn e~
INSULATION
STUCCO
DRYWALL
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER
PAINTING
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS
CERAMIC TILE
FLOOR COVERING
ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR

\

Y

APPLICATION NUMBER

29713

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

contracTor Magr. Hapoox

S8,

PHONE

7552¢1)

Any changes, the permitted contractor is respo

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

start of that subcontractor beginning any

nsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
work. Violations will result in stop work orders an d/or fines.

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

N—

F. 5.440.103 Building permits;
applying for and receiving a buil
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10

time the employer applies for a building permit.

2-d

+BSBGS/LSBE

SJIPTINA ¥JdEd UBWPOOM

identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
ding permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
and 440.38, and shall be presented each

form; 6/09
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FBC 2007 - SECTION R401 GENERAL

R401.1 Application. The provisions of this chapter shall control the design and construction of the foundation and foundation
spaces for all buildings. Fill soils that support footings and foundations shall be designed, installed and tested in accordance
with accepted engineering practice.

R401.3 Drainage. Surface drainage shall be diverted to a storm sewer conveyance or other approved point of collection so as
to not create a hazard. Lots shall be graded to drain surface water away from foundation walls. The grade shall fall a minimum
of 6 inches (152 mm) within the first 10 feet (3048 mm).

Exception: Where lot lines, walls, slopes or other physical barriers prohibit 6 inches (152 mm) of fall within 10 feet (3048
mm), the final grade shall slope away from the foundation at a minimum slope of 5 percent and the water shall be directed to
drains or swales to ensure drainage away from the structure. Swales shall be sloped a minimum of 2 percent when located
within 10 feet (3048 mm) of the building foundation. Impervious surfaces within 10 feet (3048 mm) of the building foundation
shall be sloped a minimum of 2 percent away from the building.

R401.4 Soil tests. In areas likely to have expansive, compressible, shifting or other unknown soil characteristics, the building
official shall determine whether to require a soil test to determine the soil's characteristics at a particular location. This test
shall be made by an approved agency using an approved method.

R403.1.4 Minimum depth. All exterior footings shall be placed at least 12 inches (305 mm) below the undisturbed ground
surface.

R403.1.5 Slope. The top surface of footings shall be level. The bottom surface of footings shall not have a slope exceeding one
unit vertical in 10 units horizontal (10-percent slope). Footings shall be stepped where it is necessary to change the elevation of
the top surface of the footings or where the slope of the bottom surface of the footings will exceed one unit vertical in ten units
horizontal (10-percent slope).

R403.1.7 Footings on or adjacent to slopes. The placement of buildings and structures on or adjacent to slopes steeper than |
unit vertical in 3 units horizontal (33.3-percent slope) shall conform to Sections R403.1.7.1 through R403.1.7.4.

R403.1.7.1 Building clearances from ascending slopes. In general, buildings below slopes shall be set a sufficient distance
from the slope to provide protection from slope drainage, erosion and shallow failures. Except as provided in Section
R403.1.7.4 and Figure R403.1.7.1, the following criteria will be assumed to provide this protection. Where the existing slope is
steeper than one unit vertical in one unit horizontal (100-percent slope), the toe of the slope shall be assumed to be at the
intersection of a horizontal plane drawn from the top of the foundation and a plane drawn tangent to the slope at an angle of 45
degrees (0.79 rad) to the horizontal. Where a retaining wall is constructed at the toe of the slope, the height of the slope shall be
measured from the top of the wall to the top of the slope.

TOP OF
SLOPE
f = s NN
FACE OF $'i
STRUCTURE - T
TOE OF H
SLOPE
X H/3 BUT NEED NOT
» 3 N EXCEED 40 FT MAX.

T NN
H/2 BUT NEED NOT EXCEED 15 FT. MAX
FIGURE R403.1.7.1 FOUNDATION CLEARANCE FROM SLOPES

R403.1.7.2 Footing setback from descending slope surfaces. Footings on or adjacent to slope surfaces shall be founded in
material with an embedment and setback from the slope surface sufficient to provide vertical and lateral support for the footing
without detrimental settlement. Except as provided for in Section R403.1.7.4 and Figure R403.1.7.1, the following setback is
deemed adequate to meet the criteria. Where the slope is steeper than one unit vertical in one unit horizontal (100-percent
slope), the required setback shall be measured from an imaginary plane 45 degrees (0.79 rad) to the horizontal, projected
upward from the toe of the slope.

R403.1.7.3 Foundation elevation. On graded sites, the top of any exterior foundation shall extend above the elevation of the
street gutter at point of discharge or the inlet of an approved drainage device a minimum of 12 inches (305 mm) plus 2 percent.
Alternate elevations are permitted subject to the approval of the building official, provided it can be demonstrated that required
drainage to the point of discharge and away from the structure is provided at all locations on the site.

R403.1.7.4 Alternate setback and clearances. Alternate setbacks and clearances are permitted, subject to the approval of the
building official. The building official is permitted to require an investigation and recommendation of a qualified engineer to
demonstrate that the intent of this section has been satisfied. Such an investigation shall include consideration of material,
height of slope, slope gradient, load intensity and erosion characteristics of slope material.

| Project No. 1102036 One Foot Above Road Page 2 of 5 Mark Disosway, P.E. - No.53915 |
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# WRIGHT BLATON
s 21122010 - $8,500 - VIC
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Columbia County, Florida
Planning & Zoning Department

| Review of Building Permit for compliance with

‘ County’s Comprehensive Plan and

22 February 2011 o

Mark Haddox P
Woodman Park Builders s

P.O. Box 1755 '
Lake City, FL 32056 i

RE: Building Permit Application 1102-32, B}a’hton Wright

/
Dear Mark:

The Cpunty’s regulations require that any new residence have a finished floor one (1) foot above the
road. In\order to be exempt, a signed/and sealed letter by a registered engineer must be provided
stating what the finished floor of the’residence can be set at in order to prevent water damage to the
home. Because of the existing topography of the Lot 6, Holly Hill Subdivision, I believe you will want
to provide us with such a letter. We will need that letter prior to the building permit being issued. In
addition we will require an elevation confirmation letter for the finished floor of the house once the
slab is poured in order to confjrm the stated elevation determined by the engineer.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 386.754.7119.

Sincerely,

Land Developmen
County Planner

egulation Administrator,



Inst. Number: 201012002331 Book: 1189 Page: 530 Date: 2/17/2010 Time: 8:43:47 AM Page 1 of 2

Prepared by & Return to:
Matthew D, Rocco

Sierra Title, LLC

419 SW SR 247, Suite 109
Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 10-0164

Inst: zm 01 2002331 Da|92.‘1 7/2010 Time:8:43 AM
nc PDeWrrlCm Columbia Coumynagm of 2 B:1188 P:530

General Warranty Deed

Made this February 12,2010 A.D. By Lynore Clarke and her husband, James Dyer, whose post office address is: 4251 NW 24 Street,

Lauderhill, FL 33313, hefemaﬂer called the grantor, to Blaton Wright, whose post office address is: PO-Box-3834, Lake-Cityy P 32056,
hereinafter called the grantee: 365 Sw SHORT (AWE  taxecm 7, rl
‘30005

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor” and "grantee" include all the parties 0 this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable considerations,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee,
all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

Lot 6, Holly Hill, according to the map or plat thereof; as recorded in Plat Book 6, Pages 147 and 148, of the Public Records

of Columbia County, Florida.

Parcel ID Number: R08111-106

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor
has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend
the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing
subsequent to December 31, 2009.

See Page 2 for signatures/notary

DEED Individual Wamanty Deed - Legal on Face



Inst Number: 201012002331 Book: 1189 Page: 531 Date: 2/17/2010 Time: 8:43:47 AM Page 2 of 2

Prepared by & Return to:
Matthew D. Rocco

Sierra Title, LLC

419 SW SR 247, Suite 109
Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 10-0164

WARRANTY DEED
PAGE 2

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence: 9 W
Vo o A
o A
Chtm kil i tsag ( "cznﬁ\c (Seal)
- = Lynoré Clarke
Witness Printed Name ____-Sera 18 ¢ Address: 4251 NW 24 Street, Lam}erhlll FL 33313
{\ /(.f"ll-i /_:‘,a/ Seal
1{1»(-\!1 M LU g (Seal)
James Dyer '\ P
Witness Printed Name *\’U‘A’V 'I(" \fk %’.’\' Address: ’
State of Florida
County of Broward
(
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ‘day of February, 2010, by ynore Clarke and her husband, James Dyer,
who is/are personally known to me or who has produced - VS [ pana € < asidentification.
%ﬂ@ M2
Motary Public
Print Name;

Nufmw“ W.B. CLARKE My Commission Expires:
1y Public - Sm of F
Commn .

Expires Oct 17, 2010
# DD 606087
Through Nationa! Notary Assn,

DEED Individual Warranty Deed - l.cgal on Face
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Inst. Number: 201112002058 Book: 1209 Page: 1601 Date: 2/10/2011 Time: 10:20:21 AM Page 1 of 1

L

; WAy, STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OFCOLUMBIA
S GIRE (5K | HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above and foregoing
Q,Q\ """ L O, s 3 true ceny of the original filed in thisaffice.
§OF e RITE P aewmifsow,mmc OF COUR]'S ,;)
& 5 = 5 ~
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: g ?ﬁé By, L '
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA i) _ HE Deputy Clerk
4705 WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90 E2y o :'q_ g = ,Z/VJ i -
P.O. BOX 2029 L el ic§ _ - bw -
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056 %gé- . ~8F DB‘IL:T )
2 Lt R " QQ",Q'}‘
iy ipg
PERMIT NO. Wo., 08111-106
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
SIATEOFFLORDA T e T O

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice
of Commencement.

1. Descripﬁoncfprgpeny; Lot 6 of Holly Hill, according to the Plat
thereof as recaorded in Plat Book 6 _ Pagaes 147=148

2. General description of improvement: Construction of Dwelling

3. Owner Information:
a. Name and address: Blaton C. Wright
364 S.W. Short Lane, Lake City, F1 32025

b. Interestin property: Fee Simple
c. Name and address of fee simple title holder (if other than Owner): NONE

4. Contractor (name and address): _ Woodman Park Builders, Inc.
4816 W US Highway 90, Lake City, FL 32055

5. Surety:
a. Name and address:

b, Amount of bond:

6. Lender.  FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA
4705 WEST U.S. HIGHWAY 90
P. 0. BOX 2029
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other
document may be served as provided by Section 713.13 (1) (a) 7., Florida Statutes: NONE

8. In addition to himself, Owner designates PAULA HACKER of T FEDERAL BANK OF

FLORIDA, 4705 West U.S. ay 90 / P. O. Box 2029, Lake City, Florida 32056 to receive a
copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

year the date of
/}/,’7

me BLATON C., WRIGHT

9. Expiration date of notice of commencement.(the expiration date is
recording unless a different date is specified). ;

Borrower

Co-Borrower Name

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9 i day of_February ,
20 llpy Blaton C. Wright , who is personally known to me or who
has produced driver's license for identification.

Notary Puic ~ Uhry a
Notary Public State of Florida My Commission Expires:

Expires 0773112012

o5t 'l‘ﬁ
§¥ £ My conf&g DD810581
LS 4
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| LYNCH DRILLING
| P. 0. BOX 934 : E \r_,‘kc A W v-‘&w-\‘

| Branford, FL 32008-0934 _
} (336) 935-1076 G1 - A4S~ N -oFw ot |

4 Water well complete with 4” black water well steel casing, 1HP submersible pump
(20 gpm) with 1 %” galvanized drop pipe, and 81 gallon captive air tank (21.9 gallon
drawdovwmn) (maximum 100 fest included) .ooooinniniiiciiiiiin ceees S S

Additional footage over 100 feet will be charged at $8.00 per foot.
Suwannee River Water Management District — well permit .o..ocoven ovnnee :
Estimated total package ......coveviiiiveninniannen

Well will be compiete at the well site. We do not include electrical nor plumbing
connections from the well to the home and/or power pole.

Prices on estimates are subject to change, if estimate is over 30 days old, uniess specific
arrangements are made to extend lmmit. Estimated depths are available upon request and
afier review of the specified location.

Note: Columbia County base price™ - -~ . - “SRWMD permit + footage as
applicable. : '

THANK YOU!

Selter shall Tetain title o the described merchandise until such merchandise has been paid for by the buyer, howeves, buyer shall have
the right lo use, display, move; prepare, or atherwise deal with the merchandise solaly in sonnection with the sale of such merchandise
to buyers in the ordinary course of business. The merchandise delivered hereby is to be paid for upon delivery and if not paid for
within thirty {30) days afier seceipt. infercst and service charges shell scerueat the rate of L 4% per month; this charge s equivalent 10
an inferest rate of 18% per annum fom e date of reccipt. In the syl it shall become necessary for seller to collect the purchase
price, or any part thereof, buyer agress (o pay o seller il of the cost of zollection including reasonable attorney’s fees and all
incid=ntal darages sufiered by the seller. The buyer shall have five (3) days afier receipt 10 notify seiler of any defests or shortages in
the merchandiss. 3 buyer has not 5o notified selier within such five-day period such cights shaill have waived and such merchandise
<hail be deemed 1o have been received in good condition. Seller warrans that the merchandise is merchantable and See Fum defects
in material and workmanship. Seiler ipakes no ather express or implied wrammanties and does not warrant that the merchandise is §t for
any particuiar purpose. Buyer further agrees that the site of his commact and piace for payment is Suwanaee County, Florida. The
buyer ecknowledges accepmnce of the above smted items and conditions if this sale by hic zecsipt and retemtion fr Gve days the
merchandise shipped or delivered by the seller,

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR QUALITY OF WATER




STATE OF FLORIDA

_ . PERMIT NO _ Qg
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE parp - —/
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PATD:
SYSTEM RECEIPT # - -
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT :
APPLICATION FOR: T,
[X] New System [ 1 Existing System [ ] Holding Tank [ 3 Innﬂvat‘
[ 1 Repai Z],‘;)/ !\j 1 Abandonment [ 1 Temporary [ ] el
Rlats _
APPLICANT: “BLAKE WRIGHT
Y
AGENT: WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS  T(uc- 1<S-Ru54 TELEPHONE : (386) 7Ss_oy
> 2524
MATILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 1755 LAKE CITY FL 320¢
TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT' S AUTHORIZED AGENT . SYSTEMS MUsT BE Cong.
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489 552, FLORIDA STATUTES STR
APPLICANT’ S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DO

PROPERTY INFORMATION

IOT: 6 BLOCK: N/A SUBDIVISION: HOLLY HILLS

PLATTED . Qé

PROPERTY ID #: 07-4S-17-08111-106 ZONING: RES I/M OR EQUIVALENT - [ No
PROPERTY SIZE: 1,000 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [X] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ 1<=2000Gep [ 1>2000

T = GE
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, Fs? [ NO 1

DISTANCE TO SEWER -
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 289 SW DEANNA TERR

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: SR 47 SOUTH TURN RIG

HT ON MARVIN BURNETT RD. TURN LEFT opy
TERR. LOT ON LEFT, DEANNA

BUILDING INFORMATION [ X] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL

Unit Type of No. of Building

Commercial/ Institutional
No. Establishment

SYStm Des_lgn
Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

\

HOUSE 3 1,456

[ 1 Floor/Equipment Drains Other (Specify)

SIGNATURE: M%// ﬁ/ [ //%/ RRER M

P d
DH 4015, 08/09 {Obséletes pPrevious editions which may not be used)
Incorporated 64E-6.001, FAC

Page 1 o 4



' Load Sh l\)-) T N Job: BLAKE WRIGHT RESID
'|1ﬂ' wrightsoft: -0a Short Form Date: Feb 14, 2011
Entire House By:

LARRY RESMONDO AIR CONDITIOINING

HIGH SPRINGS, FL

Project Information

For: MARK HADDOX, WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS
LAKE CITY, FL

Design Information

Htg Cig Infiltration

Outside db (°F) 33 92 Method e Simplified
Inside db (°F) 70 75 Construction quality /%\P C'OU‘EE,}’;" verage
Design TD (°F) 37 17 Fireplaces SKER) \ff{,\ 0
Daily range - M A, AN T\
Inside humidity (%) 30 50 SINK %, o \%)
Moisture difference (gr/lb) 11 52 ;‘.U ;\ o ;.

ir 0O '\..:,, ¥

W /(r_, - W Q"r,.
HEATING EQUIPMENT cooLf EQUIPMENT
Make Ruud Make Ruud  “INER X
Trade RUUD 13PJL SERIES Trade RUUD 13PJL SERIES
Model 13PJL36 Cond 13PJL36
ARI ref no. 3544582 Coll RHSL-HM3617++RCSL-H*3617
ARl ref no. 3544582
Efficiency 8.5 HSPF Efficiency 11.1 EER, 13 SEER
Heating input Sensible cooling 24080 Btuh
Heating output 34600 Btuh @ 47°F Latent cooling 10320 Btuh
Temperature rise 28 °F Total cooling 34400 Btuh
Actual air flow 1147 cfm Actual air flow 1147 cfm
Air flow factor 0.048 cfm/Btuh Air flow factor 0.052 cfm/Btuh
Static pressure 0.10 in H20 Static pressure 0.10 in H20
Space thermostat Load sensible heat ratio 0.84
ROOM NAME Area Htg load Clg load Htg AVF Clg AVF
(ft?) (Btuh) (Btuh) (cfm) (cfm)
FOYER 54 1324 N 984 63 51
HALL/CLOSET 78 123 2648 6 138
FRONT BEDROOM 156 4885 3684 233 193
BATH 2/HALL 60 681 434 32 23
BACK BEDROOM 105 1692 1846 81 97
FAMILY/STAIRWELL 330 5451 4383 260 229
LAUNDRY 30 553 598 26 31
KITCHEN 169 266 566 13 30
DINING 156 2704 1969 129 103
W.I.CLOSET 69 1040 652 50 34
MASTER BATH 90 1257 745 60 39
M/BEDROOM 175 4092 3421 195 179

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.
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Entire House 1472 24068 21931 1147 1147
Other equip loads 0 0
Equip. @ 0.97 RSM 21273
Latent cooling 4323
TOTALS 1472 24068 25596 1147 1147

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.
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¥ . HPNH L Job: BLAKE WRIGHT RESID...
‘l‘li" wrightsoft: Building Analysis Date: Feb 14, 2011
Entire House By:

LARRY RESMONDO AIR CONDITIOINING

HIGH SPRINGS, FL

Project Information

For: MARK HADDOX, WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS
LAKE CITY, FL

Design Conditions

Location: Indoor: Heating Cooling
Gainesville, FL, US Indoor temperature (°F) 70 75
Elevation: 151 ft Design TD (°F) 37 17
Latitude: 30°N Relative humidity (%) 30 50

Outdoor: Heating Cooling Moisture difference (gr/lb) .10.6 52.0

Dry bulb (°F) 33 92 Infiltration:
Daily range F) - 19 (M) Method Simplified
Wet bulb (°F) - 77 Construction quality Average
Wind speed (mph) 15.0 7.5 Fireplaces 0

e e T T e L e Sy

Component Btuh/ft? Btuh % of load

Walls 1.4 3808 15.8 Walls,

Glazing 21.4 3147 13.1 b Phicts
Doors 14.4 606 25

Ceilings 1.2 1743 7.2 ki

Floors 3.6 5251 21.8

Infiltration 3.1 3575 14.9 )

Ducts 5938 24‘7 Doors - . .
p|plng O 0 cei“ngs_, Infiltration
Humidification 0 0

Ve nti |atl0n 0 0 Floors

Adjustments 0

Total 24068 100.0

Component Btuh/ft? Btuh % of load
Walls 0.9 2331 10.6
Glazing 18.9 2780 12T
Doors 11.4 477 2.2
Ceilings 1.7 2480 11.3
Floors 0 0 0
Infiltration 0.7 840 3.8
Ducts 10903 49.7
Ventilation 0 0
Internal gains 2120 9.7
Blower 0 0
Adjustments 0

Total 21931 100.0

Latent Cooling Load = 4323 Btuh
Overall U-value = 0.092 Btuh/ft>-°F

ERROR: negative wall area in LAUNDRY - check windows.

Walls,
\

Glazing

Doors.

Ceilings .

Infiltration

\
|

Internal Gains

Ducts

s - wrightsoft Right-Suite® Universal 8.0.06 RSU09301
ACCN _ShawnaDocuments\Wrightsoft HVAC\HADDOX - WRIGHT RESIDENCE rup Cale=MJ8 Front Door faces:

2011-Feb-14 14:25:00



Project Summary

'ﬁﬂ' wrightsoft J
Entire House

Job: BLAKE WRIGHT RESID...
Date: Feb 14, 2011
By:

LARRY RESMONDO AIR CONDITIOINING

HIGH SPRINGS, FL

Project Information

For: MARK HADDOX, WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS

LAKE CITY, FL

Notes:

Design Information

Weather:
Winter Design Conditions

Qutside db 33 °F
Inside db 70 °F
Design TD 37 °F
Heating Summary
Structure 18130 Btuh
Ducts 5938 Btuh
Central vent (0 cfm) 0 Btuh
Humidification 0 Btuh
Piping 0 Btuh
Equipment load 24068 Btuh
Infiltration
Method Simplified
Construction quality Average
Fireplaces 0
Heatin Cooling
Area (ft?) 147. 1472
Volume (ft?) 11776 11776
Air chan%aslhour 0.45 0.23
Equiv. AVF (cfm) 88 45

Heating Equipment Summary

Make Ruud

Trade RUUD 13PJL SERIES

Model 13PJL36

ARI ref no. 3544582

Efficiency 8.5 HSPF
Heating input

Heating output 34600 Btuh @ 47°F
Temperature rise 28 °F
Actual air flow 1147 cfm

Air flow factor 0.048 cfm/Btuh
Static pressure 0.10 in H20

Space thermostat

Gainesville, FL, US

Summer Design Conditions

Outside db 92 °F
Inside db 7% °F
Design TD 17 °F
Daily range M
Relative humidity 50 %
Moisture difference 52 gr/lb
Sensible Cooling Equipment Load Sizing
Structure 11027 Btuh
Ducts 10903 Btuh
Central vent (0 cfm) 0 Btuh
Blower 0 Btuh
Use manufacturer's data n

Rate/swing muitiEIier

0.97
Equipment sensible load 21273 Btuh

Latent Cooling Equipment Load Sizing

Structure 2387 Btuh
Ducts 1936 Btuh
Central vent (0 cfm) 0 Btuh
Equipment latent load 4323 Btuh
Equipment total load 255986 Btuh
Req. total capacity at 0.70 SHR 2.5 ton

Cooling Equipment Summary

Make Ruud

Trade RUUD 13PJL SERIES

Cond 13PJL36

Cail RHSL-HM3617++RCSL-H*3617

ARI ref no. 3544582

Efficiency 11.1 EER, 13 SEER
Sensible cooling 24080 Btuh
Latent cooling 10320 Btuh
Total cooling 34400 Btuh
Actual air flow 1147 cfm

Air flow factor 0.052 cfm/Btuh
Static pressure 0.10 inH20
Load sensible heat ratio 0.84

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

A -+ wrightsoft- Right-Suite® Universal 8.0.06 RSU09301

ACCA . ShawnalDocuments\Wrightsolt HYACHADDOX - WRIGHT RESIDENCE rup Calc=MJ8 Front Door faces:
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% Date: Feb 14, 2011
Entire House By:

LARRY RESMONDO AIR CONDITIOINING

' ﬁl— wrightsoft@ Duct System Summary Job: BLAKE WRIGHT RESID...

HIGH SPRINGS, FL

Project Information
For.  MARK HADDOX, WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS

LAKE CITY, FL
Heating Cooling

External static pressure 0.10 in H20 0.10 in H20
Pressure losses 0.25 in H20 0.25 in H20
Available static pressure -0.2 in H20 -0.2 in H20
Supply / return available pressure -0.11/-0.04 in H20 -0.11/-0.04 in H20
Lowest friction rate 0.100 in/100ft 0.100 in/100ft
Actual air flow 1147 cfm 1147 cfm
Total effective length (TEL) 300 ft

Supply Branch Detail Table

Design Htg Clg |[Design | Diam HxW/| Duct| Actual Ftg.Eqv

Name (Btuh) (cfm) (cfm) FR (in)| . (in) Matl| Ln (ft) Ln (ft) [Trunk
FOYER h 1324 63 51 0.100/ 5.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1
HALL/CLOSET c 2648 6 138 0.100f 7.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1A
FRONT BEDROOM h 4885 233 193 0.100| 9.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1
BATH 2/HALL h 681 32 23 0.100| 4.0 0x0 | VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
BACK BEDROOM c 1846 81 97 0.100f 6.0 0x0 | VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
FAMILY/STAIRWELL-A | h 2726 130 115 0.100f 7.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
FAMLYSSTARWELL | h 2726 130 115 0.100f 7.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
LAUNDRY c 598 26 31 0.100f 4.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1
KITCHEN ¢ 566 13 30 0.100 .0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1
DINING h 2704 129 103 0.100f 7.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
W.CLOSET h 1040 50 34 0.100f 4.0 0x0 | VIFx 220.0 0 |st1
MASTER BATH h 1257 60 39 0.100f 4.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 |sti
MBEDROOM h 4092 195 179 0.100| 8.0 0x0 VIFx 220.0 0 st1

Supply Trunk Detail Table

Trunk Htg Clg Design | Veloc Diam HxW Duct
Name Type (cfm) (cfm) FR (fpm) . (in) (in) Material Trunk
st1 Peak AVF 1147 1147 0.100 821 16.0 0x 0 RectFbg
st1A Peak AVF 6 138 0.100 176 12.0 0x 0 RectFbg st1
Boldftalic values have been lly overridden
4 wrightsoft Right-Suite® Universal 8.0.06 RSU08301 2011-Feb-14 14:25:26
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B Return Branch Detail Table

Grill Htg Clg TEL Design | Veloc |Diam HxW Stud/Joist [Duct
Name | Size (in) | (cfm) | (cfm) (ft) FR (fpm) | (in) (in) Opening (in) | Matl | Trunk
b2 0x0 233 193 80.0 0.100 527 9.0 Ox 0 VIFx
h3 0x0 81 97 80.0 0.100 492 6.0 Ox 0 VIFx
rh4 0x0 130 115 80.0 0.100 486| 7.0 Ox 0 VIFx
rb5 0x0 195 179 80.0 0.100 559 8.0 0x O VIFx
+#H wrightsofrt- RightSuite® Universal 8.0.06 RSU09301 2011-Feb-14 14:25:26
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" FORK 1100A-08
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: HADDOX - WRIGHT RESIDENCE Builder Name: WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS

Street:

City, State, Zip:
Owner:

Design Location:

LAKE CITY , FL,
WRIGHT
FL, Gainesville

Permit Office: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Permit Number:
Jurisdiction:

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types (2892.0 sqft.) Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family 4 :';i"‘e ~ie; Exdetior 2“3-0 BN
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= #2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types (1472.0 sqft.) Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft2) 1472 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1472.00 ft
”» b. N/A R= ft2
7. Windows(147.0 sqft.) Description Area c. N/A R= fiz
a. U-Factor: Dbl, defauit 147.00 ft*
SHGC: Clear, default 11. Ducts
b. U-Eactor: N/A f2 a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R= 6, 180 ft?
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A fi? a. Central Unit Cap: 34.4 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Fact.or: N/A fe 13. Heating systems
SHGC: ) a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 34.4 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft* HSPE: 8.5
SHGC:
. 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types (1472.0 sqft.) ‘ Insulation  Area a. Elsétic Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=3.0 1472.00 ft? EF: 0.93
b. N/A Rf ﬂ: b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= ft None
15. Credits None

Glass/Floor Area: 0.100

Total As-Built Modified Loads; 36.58
Total Baseline Loads: 42.89

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by

this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Code.

PREPARED BY:
DATE:

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

2/14/2011 2:23 PM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008
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PROJECT

Title: HADDOX - WRIGHT RESIDE Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Conditioned Area: 1472 Lot #
Owner: WRIGHT Total Stories: 1 Block/SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Worst Case: No PlatBook:
Builder Name:  WOODMAN PARK BUILDER Rotate Angle: 0 Street:
Permit Office: COLUMBIA COUNTY Cross Ventilation: No County: COLUMBIA
Jurisdiction: Whole House Fan: No City, State, Zip: LAKE CITY ,
Family Type: Single-family FL.
New/Existing: New (From Plans) "
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ |ECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 97.5% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
FLOORS
_ \/ ~_#  Floor Type Perimeter R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 143.5 ft 3 1472 fi* 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
#  Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested  Insul. Pitch
1 Gable or Shed  Composition shingles 1551 ft? 244 ft* Medium 0.9 N 0 18.4 deg N
ATTIC
\/ it Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 1472 ft* N N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
Under Attic (Vented) 30 1472 ft* 0.1 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Ornt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction  Absor.
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 1148 ft2 0.6 0.25 0.8
2 - Exterior Frame - Wood 13 172 ft? 0.25 0.8 »
3 - Exterior Frame - Wood 13 1572 ft? 0.25 0.8
2/14/2011 2:23 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 2 of 5



DOORS

| \/ _#  Omt Door Type Storms ~ U-Value Area
1 N Wood None 0.39 42.22222
WINDOWS
Orientation shown is the entered, asBuilt orientation.
\/ Overhang
# Ornt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms  Area Depth Separation  Int Shade Screening
1 N Wood Double (Clear) No 0.87 0.66 N 42f* 1f6in 1f0in HERS 2006 None
2 N Wood Double (Clear) No 0.87 0.66 N 45ft2  1ft6in 1ft0in HERS 2006 None
3 N Wood Double (Clear) No 0.87 0.66 N 60ft2 5f0in 15f0in HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ ---- Forced Ventilation - Run Time  Fan
Method SLA CFM50  ACH 50 ELA EqLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Default 0.00036 1390 7.08 76.3 143.5 0 cfm 0 cfm 0 0
COOLING SYSTEM i
L \/ #  System Type __ Subtype Efficiency _ Capacity ~ AirFlow  SHR Ducts |
1 Central Unit None SEER: 13 34.4 kBtu/hr cfm 0.7 sys#1
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype Efficiency _Capacity Ducts
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 8.5 34.4 kBtu/hr sys#1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
: \/ _#  System Type EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.93 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None ft2
DUCTS
- Supply -=-- ---- Return ---- Air Percent
\/ # Location R-Value Area Location  Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Attic 6 1801t Attic 80 ft2 Default Leakage Interior (Default)  (Default) %
2/14/2011 2:23 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 3 of 5



TEMPERATURES

Programable Thermostat: N Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan Feb X] Mar X X] May X]Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov X] Dec
Heating X] Jan X] Feb X] Mar X May X]Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct X] Nov Dec
Venting X] Jan X] Feb X] Mar X X] May X] Jun X] Jul X] Aug X] Sep X] Oct Nov Dec
Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
Heating (WEH) AM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
2/14/2011 2:23 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 4 of 5




- FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:

LAKE CITY, FL,

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS

Exterior & Adjacent Walls

Floors

Ceilings

Multi-story Houses
Additional Infiltration reqts

Exterior Windows & Doors |

Recessed Lighting Fixtures

| SECTION

N1106.AB.1.1
N1106.AB.1.2

| N1106.AB.1.2

N1106.AB.1.2

N1106.AB.1.2

~ N1106.AB.1.2
' N1106.AB.1.3

' REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE
. Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the

| top plate. s

Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or
joint members.

| EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier
| Is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and

| seams.

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from

| insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,
| tested.

|_Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space

| heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

' CHECK

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS
Water Heaters

Swimming Pools & Spas

Shower heads

Air Distribution Systems

HVAC Controls

Insulation

~ SECTION

N1112.AB.3

N1112.AB.2.3

N1112.AB.2.4

N1110.AB

N1107.AB.2

N1104.AB.1

N1102.B.1.1

| Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

| Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
| _each system.

' REQUIREMENTS

Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N1112.ABC.3
Switch or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas)

|_must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
| Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).

Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

| Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per

| minute at 80 PSIG.

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.

Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both
sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.

| CHECK

2/14/2011 2:23 PM
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 85

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

, LAKE CITY, FL,
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family :' ;:ime - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 2892.00 ft*
o . . -NIR R= ft?
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= fi2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1472 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1472.00 fi?
o b. N/A R= ft2
7. Windows** Description Area 2
c. N/A R= ft2
a. U-Factor: Dbl, default 147.00 ft?
SHGC: Clear, default 11. Ducts
b. U-Factor: N/A fiz a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R=6, 180 fi?
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 34.4 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Fact.or: N/A ftz 13. Heating systems
SHGC: ‘ ; a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 34.4 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPE: 8.5
SHGC:

8. Floor Types

Insulation Area

14. Hot water systems

a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons

a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=3.0 1472.00 ft* EF: 0.93
b. N/A Ri ﬂ: b. Conservation features
c. NIA R= ft None

15. Credits None

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: Date:

Address of New Home: ~ City/FL Zip:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the
Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**_abel required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008
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1 jut CR# 10-5043
&0, STATE OF FLORIDA pERMIT No. ) &) /-
: 2 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID: _—
SYSTEM RECEIPT #:

APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
APPLICATION FOR:

[X] New System Existing System [ ] Holding Tank [ ] Innovative
[ Repai A)}’ Abandonment [ ] Temporary [ 1
APPLICANT EV\?RIGHT

AGENT: WOODMAN PARK BUILDERS  T(ue- :]’55#&03* TELEPHONE : (386) 755-2411
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 1755 LAKE CITY FL 32056

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR
PLATTED (MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION
LOT: 6 BLOCK: NI/A SUBDIVISION: HOLLY HILLS PLATTED: Z;

PROPERTY ID #: 07-4S-17-08111-106 ZONING: RES I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ NO ]

PROPERTY SIZE: 1.000 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [X] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ 1<=2000GPD [ 1>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, Fs? [ NO 1 DISTANCE TO SEWER: N/A FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 289 SW DEANNA TERR

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: | SR 47 SOUTH TURN RIGHT ON MARVIN BURNETT RD. TURN LEFT ON DEANNA
TERR. LOT ON LEFT.

BUILDING INFORMATION [ X] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL

Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No. Establishment Bedrooms Area Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1

HOUSE 3 1,456

2

3

4
[ 1 Floor/E ent Dralns Other (Specify)

szc;mmm: yz/ﬁ'f //% DATE : J [ NI /

DH 4015, 08/09 (Ob/letes prev:.ous editions which may not be used)
Incorporated 64E-6.001, FAC Page 1 of 4




Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System
Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan
Permit Application Number: ))-00%3

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNIT

CR# 10-5043 T
NORTH
VACANT
TBM
SWALE
L N SITE 1
%______ 10! -
I 15 I SITE 2 I
/1 H e !
______ J
DRIVEWAY SLOPE OCCUPIED
_....._._’.
—100" NO WELL
~_ 124"
WELL [
WATER LINE |
// OCCUPIED >75' TO WELL
/___________ . L Y
I
- 366" >
VACANT

1 inch = 50 feet

Site Plan Submitt

By St J Date s fs

Not Approved / Date

Dy ‘%,,%
4 caiz>




JUu 8 LUV

Location:

Gl 10FM

Lake LTy Indusiries

Project Name:

No. 2672 P 1

PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

' As required by Florida.Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 8B-72, please provide the information and the

' product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they

will be utilized on the copstruction project for

which you are applying for a buliding permit on or after April 1, ~"04. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed producis. More information
about stalewide product approval can be obtained at www floridabuilding.org

iCategory/Subcategory Manufacturer | Product Description &pproval Number{s}
&. EXTERIOR DOORS plA L& Cadcat DoorS Fliay2-Al
1. Swinging WI60aity | Sx¥Ceptor Do ohs P 433%-EF
2._Sliding ML bt Bdll Sldiwe Goléss Doesns FL. (9 -R [ |
3. Sectionat '
&, Roli up B
5. Automatic
6. Other
B. WINDOWS : '
1. Single hung Adetuwn _Tucolefrd winbpuws C e252.2
2. Horizontal Slidsr Pt ven i ¢ F7.. 72836 -
3. Casement Adecin) v 1 o5 i e, 67/
4, Double Hung
5. Fixed A Tcivga T e Fe. 2839/
6. Awning
7. Pass -through M BUILA
8. Projected L0V . NEN\
9. Mullion I/ e o NS\
10. Wind Breaksr I T3]
11 Dual Action S = LUPY )
- 12. Other \O Code /3~
C. PANEL WALL : NS, PIRCe 2 _
1. Siding 9 2o NS EXA F( /2¢8%
2. Soffits [ Tt ted A, 338
3. EIFS

= 4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls

6. Wall louver

7. Glass block

YithGoproh Corql

Gl Bloell

FL. fRe3-R¥

8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other

D. ROOFING PRODUCTS

W M

puww

FL o€ 95 — 1t

1. Asphalt Shingles

Ao, SGaiarses

£l S99 -R2

2. Underlaymants

Cﬂﬁm%
W oo d Law

A Rooﬂng Fasteners

. Non-structural Metal Rf

(6] B o ROV

._Buili-Up Roofing

Modified Bitumen

-Cﬂ"-(rt;j el

Tordta

L. 3-R3

. Single Ply Roofing Sys

. Roofing Tiles

@je| ~jo

. Roofing Insulation .

10. Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes

17 Drnfina Slate




Julius Lee

RE: 362254 - WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.

Site Information:

1109 Coastal Bay Bivd.
Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Project Customer: WOODMAN PARK Project Name: 362254 Model: WRIGHT RES.

Lot/Block: Subdivision:
Address: 289 SW DEANNA TERRACE
City: COLUMIBA CTY State: FL

Name Address and License # of Structural Engineer of Record, If there is one, for the building.
License #: CRC1329442

Name: MARK E. HADDOX

Address: 4816 W US HWY 90 STE 100
City: LAKE CITY,

State: FL

General Truss Engineering Criteria & Design Loads (Individual Truss Design Drawings Show Special

Loading Conditions):

Design Code: FBC2007/TPI12002

Wind Code: ASCE 7-05 Wind Speed: 110 mph
Roof Load: 32.0 psf

Design Program: MiTek 20/20 7.1

Floor Load: N/A psf

This package includes 11 individual, dated Truss Design Drawings and 0 Additional Drawings.
With my seal affixed to this sheet, | hereby certify that | am the Truss Design Engineer and this index sheet
conforms to 61G15-31.003, section 5 of the Florida Board of Professional Engineers Rules.
This document processed per section 16G15-23.003 of the Florida Board of Professionals Rules
In the event of changes from Builder or E.O.R. additional coversheets and drawings may accompany
this coversheet. The latest approval dates supersede and replace the previous drawings.

No. |Seal# Truss Name |Date

1 [14624111 _|PBO1 2/10/011

2 (14624112 |PBO1G 2/10/011 T

3 (14624113 |TO1 2/10/011 | W COUNTY

4 14624114 |T01G 1 2/10/011 |  Re. 4

5 14624115 [T02 21100011 D AN o NG

6 14624116 | T03 121100011 o e \@

7 [14624117 _[T04  |2/10/011 R, =)

8 |14624118 [T04G 2/10/011 0, CoORONIE

9 14624119 105 2/10/011 %y, COSNI LD

10 [14624120 [T06 2/10/011 N, N Y

11 |14624121  |T06G 2/10/011 Ehnle A0
SWINER >

YINER _~

The truss drawing(s) referenced above have been prepared by MiTek
Industries, Inc. under my direct supervision based on the parameters

provided by Builders FirstSource (Lake City).

Truss Design Engineer's Name: Julius Lee

My license renewal date for the state of Florida is February 28, 2013.

NOTE: The seal on these drawings indicate acceptance of
professional engineering responsibility solely for the truss
components shown. The suitability and use of this component
for any particular building is the responsibility of the building

designer, per ANSI/TPI-1 Chapter 2.
1ofl

\\\\\:’\\) S 5 .S K

wn i,
‘y
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208 &-‘IJE
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¢<° . FLORIDM, -+ (9\\\“
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117111111 \F¥bruary 10,2011

Julius Lee



[Job Truss Truss Type Qly Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.
14624111

362254 PBMM PIGGYBACK 24 1
== Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrslSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 71405 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Indusiries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:27 2011 Page 1
[ 2-3-0 : 4-6-0 |
2-3-0 2-3-0
x4 = Scale = 1:9.4
3
/'\\

2///_‘ B \ .

1-3-12

1 = B1
2x4 = E
-~
/’ gh
: —444 J
— 4-6-0 —
_Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-2-0,Edge] - I
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) lidef Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plales Increase 1.25 TC 012 Vert(LL) -0.01 24 =999 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 0.07 Very(TL) -0.01 24 =999 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr~ YES WB  0.00 Horz(TL) 0.01 5 nla nia
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.01 24 =999 240 Weight: 12 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 4-6-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 4 SYP No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 1=130/0-5-8, 5=130/0-5-8
Max Horz 1=-42(LC 4)
Max Upliit 1=-44(LC 6), 5=-44(LC 7)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less excepl when shown.

NOTES (10-11)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=20R; Cal. II; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone,C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) This lruss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) * This lruss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a reclangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the beltom chord and any other members,

5) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .

6) Bearing at joinl(s) 1, 5 considers parallel to grain value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle lo grain formula. Building designer should verify
capacily of bearing surface.

7) Provide mechanical conneclion (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 44 Ib uplift at joint 1 and 44 Ib uplift at joint
5

\‘\\!Illl}”;

8) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. \\\ S /y ;
9) SEE MiTek STANDARD PIGGYBACK TRUSS CONNECTION DETAIL FOR CONNECTION TO BASE TRUSS W \\)S . K ’//
10) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any > \) T ¥ b 3 e
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TP1 1 as referenced by the building code. > 3 \.\C'ENSS " 6\ .
11) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynlon Beach, FL 334355‘ * '.‘ * -
LOAD CASE(S) Standard = No 34289 e =
-0 § "

5
",/4\ . STATEOF &3
%, g FLORION. - (0~
//K?G -e \\\
75 JONAL B

Py

February 10,2011

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek conneclors. This design i based enly upen parameters shown, and i for an individual bullding component. Julivs tee
Applicability of design parameniers and proper incorperation of component i resporsibility of building designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown

& for laleral support of individual web members only. Addilional lemporary bracing lo insure stability during consiruction is the responsibility of the 1109 Ceastol Bay Blvd.
eracior. Additional permanen| bracing of the overall structure s the responibility of the bulding designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabrication, quality control, storoge. delivery, erection and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPI Quality Criteria, D5B-89 and BCS11 Bullding Component

Salety information available from Truss Plate Institute, 583 D'Onofric Drive, Modison, W 53719,




Job ) Truss Truss Type Qty Py WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.

14624113
362254 TO1 PIGGYBACK ATTIC i 1
..... _ Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 7.140 5 Oct 1 2008 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:28 2011 Page 1
I-2-0v0 I 4-11-0 I 8-7-11 I 12-7-4 | 17-6-0 I 22-0-0 } 26-10-12 ! 30-10-5 } 34704 .39-6-0 Iﬂiﬂ |
2-0-0 4-11-0 3-8-1 3119 4-10-12 4-6-0 4-10-12 3-11-9 3-8-11 4-11-0 2-0-0
Scale = 1:74.7
3x8 |
11
4x5 1l 4x5 |l
p 3
E s
2x8x14'#2 sopine 12d 4"oc
g %4 B iy
[=] L=
19 18 17 16 5x8 =
%10 = 8x10 = x10 = 4x5 —
f 6-6-13 ' 1274 12-11-4 26-10-12 . 32-11-3 | 39-6-0 ‘
: 6-5-13 d 6-0-7 0-4-0 13-11-8 ! 6-0-7 : 6613
Plate Offsels (X,Y): [3:0-4-0,0-4-8], [13:0-4-0,0-4-8], [18:0-3-2,0-3-14], [20:0-3-2,0-3-14] -
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Idefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 125 TC 099 Vert{LL) -0.60 18-20 =535 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 081 Verf(TL) -1.01 18-20 =317 240
BCLL 00 - Rep Stress Incr YES WB 068 Horz(TL) 0.08 14 nfa nfa
BCDL 50 Code FEC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.27 18 =899 240 Weight: 325 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied, excepl
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E 2-0-0 oc purlins (10-0-0 max.): 7-9.
WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 "Except* BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing, Excepl:
W4:2 X 4 SYP No.2 8-2-13 oc bracing: 20-21.
WEBS 2 Rows al 1/3 pts 8-10

MiTek recommends that Slabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss ereclion, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide.

REACTIONS (lbjsize) 2=1808/0-3-8, 20=818/0-3-8, 14=2034/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=-362{LC 4)

Max Uplift2=-225(LC 7), 20=-337(LC 5), 14=-386(LC 7)
Max Grav 2=1808(LC 1), 20=868(LC 11), 14=2034(LC 1)

FORCES (Ib} - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=-2819/825, 3-4=-2687/835, 4-5=-2058/703, 5-6=-2343/738, 6-7=-28/361,
9-10=-23/279, 10-11=-2282/727, 11-12=-3006/728, 12-13=-3232/932, 13-14=-3361/922,
7-8=0/446, 8-9=0/286

BOT CHORD  2-21=-507/2361, 20-21=-354/2488, 19-20=-138/2411, 18-19=-138/2411, 17-18=-416/2837,
16-17=-416/2837, 14-16=-587/2809

WEBS 5-20=-249/1176, 11-18=-108/1329, 6-22=-2846/610, 22-23=-2409/490, 10-23=-2562/572,
4-20=-164/348, 4-21=-611/61, 12-18=-694/448, 7-22=-79/422, 8-22=-511/151

NOTES (13-14)

ity
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design. \\\ \\ 1 S 1 /;{
2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=20ft; Cal. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C O \\)S SN K : ///
Exterior{2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 > \‘) T S Sy i @ <,
3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding. (ol e \VCENSg ™. Ry ((\ -
4) This lruss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. ~ o * =
5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-68-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will" * No 3 * =
fit between Ihe bottom chord and any other members. = . -_ —
B) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 5-6, 10-11, 6-22, 22-23, 10-23; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).5-20, 11-18 =g _ o -
7) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 18-20 ps . s =
8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . w2 X . : W=
9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 225 Ib uplift at joint 2, 337 Ib uplift at joint‘gpo ¥ 1 e
and 386 Ib uplift at joint 14. - A\ . STATEOF " >3
10) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. 75 ((\ R DR'.DP‘ ~ o
11) Design assumes 4x2 (flal orienlation) purins at oc spacing indicated, fastened to truss TC w/ 2-10d nails. “, @ e T ‘\ o
12) Altic room checked for L/360 deflection. 7, O/ 0 N ﬁ, \\\
13) This manufactured producl is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any 1y / A W\
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code. frpppnd
piggEngineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435 February 10,2011

A WARNING - Verifly design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is based only upen paramelers shown, and & for an individual building ponent.
Applicability of design parameniers and proper incorporation of component is resporsibility of bullding designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown
is for laleral support of individual web members only. Addifional femporary brocing to insure siability during construction & the responsibility of the
ereclor. Addilionol permaneni bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. Fer general guidance regarding
fabrication, quality control, storage, delivery. erection and bracing. consult — ANSI/TPIT Quality Criteria, D58-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Safety information avaoilable from Truss Fiale Institule. 583 D'Onolrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,

Juliys Lee
110% Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynion, FL 33435
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Job Truss Truss Type Qiy Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.
14624114
352254 TG GABLE 1 1
____|Job Reference (optional) —
Builders FrstSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 5 Ocl 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:30 2011 Page 1
} AZ-O-D; 4-11-0 }—B-10-0 L 12-7-4 | 18-0-15 ¢ 21-5-1 26-10-12 I 3080 | 34-7-0 } 3960 ;.M.—.ﬁ;ﬂ_{
2-0-0 4-11-0 3110 394 5511 3441 5-5-11 3-9-4 3-11-0 4-11-0 2-0-0

Scale = 1:.80.8

(Ib) - Max Horz 2=464(LC 5)
Max Uplift Al uplift 100 Ib or less at joinl{s) except 2=-742(LC 6), 22=-559(LC 6),
20=-547(LC 7), 16=-T53(LC 7)
Max Grav All reaclions 250 |b or less al joint(s) except 2=1070(LC 1), 22=1897(LC
11), 20=1897(LC 12), 16=1070(LC 1)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - Al forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=-1292/859, 3-4=-1167/836, 4-5=-1064/702, 5-6=-882/519, 6-7=-966/641,
7-8=-T31/473, 10-11=-731/473, 11-12=-966/641, 12-13=-882/473, 13-14=-1064/792,
14-15=-1167/836, 15-16=-1292/859, 8-9=-623/463, 9-10=-623/463

2-23=-886/1058, 22-23=-613/849, 21-22=-400/714, 20-21=-400/714, 19-20=-442/849,
18-19=-442/849, 16-18=-567/1059

6-22=-591/375, 12-20=-591/360, 5-22=-219/460, 5-23=-291/226, 4-23=-381/340,
13-20=-219/466, 13-18=-203/226, 14-18=-381/341

BOT CHORD
WEBS

NOTES (17-18)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind; ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=20f; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end >
zone and C-C Exlerior(2) zone;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 2

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of lhe truss only. For sluds exposed to wind (nermal to the face), see Standard Industry ~
Gable End Delails as applicable, or consult qualified building designer as per ANSI/TPI 1-2002. *

4) Provide adequate drainage lo prevent water ponding.

5) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. o

6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

7) This russ has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. 'I]
8) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the boltom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide with @)
fit between the bottom chord and any olher members. 5

9) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 6-7, 11-12, 7-24, 24-25, 11-25; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).6-22, 12-20

10) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 20-22

11) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .

12) Provide mechanical conneclion (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 742 Ib uplift al joint 2, 559 Ib uplift at joint
22, 547 Ib uplift at joint 20 and 753 Ib uplift at joint 16,

@Mwumaks including heels® Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of lhis lruss.

-
—_
-
—_

\\\\\ \\)

o
’///6:9

L 6-6-13 g 12-7-4 1300 2660 26-10-12  32-11-3 | 39-6-0 |
. 6613 : 6-0-7 o472 1360 0-4-12 6-0-7 t 6-6-13 :
| Plate Offsets (X.,Y). [4.0-4-0,0-4-8], [9:0-2-0,0-0-4], [14:0-4-0,0-4-8], [19:0-4-8,0-6-0], [20:0-3-5,0-4-15], [22:0-3-8,0-5-2] .
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csl DEFL in (loc) Udefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 049 Verl(LL) -0.29 20-22 =599 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 059 Verl(TL) -043 20-22 =395 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 041 Horz{TL) 002 16 n/a nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.02 18 =999 240 Weight: 376 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D *Except* TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 6-0-0 oc purlins, except
T1:2 X 4 SYP No.2 2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 8-10.
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 "Excepl* WEBS 1 Row at midpt 71
W4: 2 X 4 SYP No.2 MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
OTHERS 2X4SYPNo.3 be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Installation guide. =
REACTIONS All bearings 0-5-8.

\‘\\H”f."}'f!

S Sk

No 34659

STATE OF

"\\CENsg 24

3
!

February 1

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design & based only upon parometers shown. and ks for an individual bullding component,
Applicability of design poramenters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of buding designer - nel truss designer. Bracing shown

it for lateral suppert of individual web members cnly. Addilional temporary bracing lo insure stabiiity during construction is the resporsibiliity of the
erecior. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the buliding designer. For general guidance regarding

fabrication, quality control. storage. delivery, ereclion and bracing. consull  ANSI/TPI Quality Criteria, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Bullding Component
Salety Inlormation ovaolable from Truss Plale Insfitule, 583 D'Onolro Drive. Modison, Wi 53719,

Julivs Lee

1109 Coasial Bay Bivd.
Boynton, FL 33435

0,2011




[Job Truss Truss Type Qly Ply | WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES
[
362254 To2 |PIGGYBACK ATTIC 2 e
g Job Reference (optional) -
Buikders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.1405 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:32 2011 Page 1
1=2:00 4 4-11-0 S5 | 12-7-4 f 17-6-0 L 2200 | 261012 L 80105 | 3470 39-6-0 141:6-0
2-0-0 4-11-0 3-8-11 3119 4-10-12 4-8-0 4-10-12 3-11-9 3-8-11 4-11-0 2-0-0
Scale = 1:74.7
f:l o~
% @
g e
2x8x14'#2 sopine 12d 4"oc
14 &
%3 P B'E/Q/ . 15Lg
20 19 - 17 16 o 1
= Txio = al = TR0 4x5 =
6613 ; 12-7-4 : 22-9-4 | 261012 32-11-3 . 39.6-0 4
P 8-6-13 6-0-7 10-2-0 4-1-8 6-0-7 6-6-13
| Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-4-0,0-4-8], [13:0-4-0,0-4-8], [18:0-3-4,0-4-0], [21:0-2-4,0-4-0]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 300 csl DEFL in (loc) Wdefl  Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 073 Verl(LL) -0.4119-21 =656 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 040 Vert(TL) -0.6519-21 =419 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 1.00 Horz(TL) 0.04 14 nia nfa
BCDL 5.0 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.23 21 =999 240 Weight: 650 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD 2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.)
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E (Swilched from sheeled: Spacing > 2-0-0).
WEBS 2 X 4 5YP No.3 *Excepl* BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
W4: 2 X 4 SYP No.2 WEBS 1 Row al midpt B6-10
JOINTS 1 Brace at JKs): 7,9
REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=2586/0-3-8, 14=2309/0-3-8, 19=1794/0-3-8 ! WilE gy, J
Max Horz 2=-544(LC 3) A\ /4,
Max Uplift 2=-607(LC 5), 14=-481(LC 6), 19=-133(LC 3) \\\‘ \\)_“?9. SK (@f/ G
Max Grav 2=2586(LC 1), 14=2309(LC 1), 19=1964(LC 11) ::\ 5\5 \.-\OENSG s 6\ ///
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown. >k e =
TOP CHORD  2-3=-4267/608, 3-4=-4073/626, 4-5=-3483/435, 5-6=-2613/474, 6-7=-330/293, = ; No 34 : =
9-10=-302/499, 10-11=-2716/510, 11-12=-3252/514, 12-13=-3435/500, 13-14=-3635/480, - i % =)
7-8=-184/305, B-9=-73/583 i | % i Y
BOT CHORD  2-22=-8B09/3547, 21-22=-644/3303, 20-21=-379/2684, 19-20=-379/2684, 18-19=-379/2684, = 73 5 b Ly =
17-18=-245/2931, 16-17=-245/2931, 14-16=-312/3026 - '- . =
WEBS 5-21=-85/1355, 11-18=-257/835, 6-23=-2546/438, 23-24=-2411/439, 10-24=-2975/556, T % STATE OF 2 3 Q"_:_"
4-21=-1244/451, 4-22=-207/445, 12-18=-561/533, 12-16=-500/432, 7-23=-124/264, - \e\"“
9-24=-161/585, 8-23=-265/267, 8-24=-732/298 ’,/6:9 JL7!. ORIDP.." (">
7 \9/ e\g X
NOTES  (15-16) 77, FTONAL ¥\
1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d (0.131"x3") nails as follows: 'y Iy | P i AN
Top chords connecled as follows: 2 X 6 - 2 rows at 0-9-0 oc. I
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2 X 8 - 2 rows at 0-9-0 oc.
Webs connected as follows: 2 X 4 - 1 row al 0-9-0 oc.
2) Al loads are considered equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply
conneclions have been provided to distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B), unless otherwise indicated.
3) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.
4) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psl; BCDL=3.0psf; h=20ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed;: MWFRS (low-rise); Lumber
DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
5) Provide adequate drainage lo prevent water ponding.
6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf boltom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
7) * This lruss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will
fit between the botlom chord and any other members.
8) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 5-6, 10-11, 6-23, 23-24, 10-24; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).5-21, 11-18
9) Boltom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 19-21, 18-19
10) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 .
11) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of lruss lo bearing plate capable of withstanding 607 Ib uplift at joint 2, 481 Ib uplift at joint
14 and 133 Ib uplift at joint 19.
12) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixily model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.
_e 3} PﬁSiﬂ" assumazs 4x2 (flat orientation) puriins al oc spacing indicated, fastened lo truss TC w/ 2-10d nails. Februa ry 1

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITER REFERENCE PAGE MII- 7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design & based enly upon parameters shown, and is fer an individual building compeonant.
Applicabliify of design paramenters and proper incorporalion of component is respornsibility of bulding designer - nol truss designer. Bracing shown

is for laleral support of individual web members only. Addilional temporary
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure Is the resporsibiity of the building designer. For general guldance re
fabvication. quality conlral, storage, delivery. erection and bracing. consult

bracing o imsure stabilify during construction is the resporsibillity of the

garding

ANSI/TPI Quality Criteria, DSB-89 and BCSI1 Building Component

Julius Lee

1109 Coaslal Bay Blvd,
Boynlon, FL 33435

0,2011

Safely Informalion avaiable from Truss Plate Institule, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719




Job Truss T [Truss Type ~[aw Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.
14624116
362254 TO3 PIGGYBACK ATTIC 8 1
I — = Job Reference {oplionaty o
Buikders FrstSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 71405 Ocl 1 2009 MiTek Indusiries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14.21.33 2011 Page 1
1=2:00 | 4110 f BT 1274 17-6-0 {2200 . 261012 | 30105 | 3470 3960 41:6:0
200 4110 3811 3118 4-10-12 4-6-0 4-10-12 3-11-9 3-8-11 4-11-0 2-:0-0
Scale = 1:74.7

10-5-2.

10-8-2

2x8x14'#2 sopine

1/// 12d 4"oc
s 2
§1 RI777 L,
5x8 = 2 21 20 19
4x5 = 8xi0 = Tx10 =
" 5-6-13 | 12-7-4 \ 2294 L 261012, 32-11-3 A _396-0 |
2 66-13 : 6-0-7 s 10-2-0 210 ! 6-0-7 ! 6.6-13 ! ]
|_Plate Offsets (X,Y): [3:0-4-0,0-4-8, [13.0-4-0,0-4-8], [18:0-3-2,0-4-0], [21:0-3-2,0-4-0] = ]
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 csi DEFL in (loc) ldefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 20.0 Plates Increase 1.25 TC 084 Vert(LL) -0.55 19-21 =492 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 7.0 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 048 Vert(TL) -0.86 19-21 =314 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Slress Incr YES wWB 0.79 Horz(TL)  0.05 14 nfa nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 {Matrix) Wind(LL) 030 21 =896 240 Weight: 325 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 2-8-10 oc purlins, except
BOT CHORD 2 X 8 SYP 2400F 2.0E 2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 7-9.
WEBS 2 X 4 SYP No.3 "Except* BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing.
W4: 2 X 4 SYP No.2 WEBS 2 Rows at 1/3 pls 6-10

MiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1724/0-3-8, 14=1540/0-3-8, 19=1196/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=362(LC 5)
Max Uplift 2=-405(LC 6), 14=-321(LC 7), 19=-89(LC 4)
Max Grav 2=1724(LC 1), 14=1540(LC 1), 19=1309(LC 12)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD  2-3=-2845/940, 3-4=-2715/950, 4-5=-2322/763, 5-6=-1742/761, 9-10=-202/333,
10-11=-1810/765, 11-12=-2168/756, 12-13=-2200/931, 13-14=-2423/921, 8-9=-48/388

BOT CHORD  2-22=-604/2365, 21-22=-437/2262, 20-21=-253/1790, 19-20=-253/1790, 18-19=-253/1790,
17-18=-423/1954, 16-17=-423/1954, 14-16=-588/2017

WEBS 5-21=-110/903, 11-18=-172/557, 6-23=-1697/633, 23-24=-1607/534, 10-24=-1983/644,
4-21=-820/426, 4-22=-1B0/296, 12-18=-374/403, 12-16=-330/288, 9-24=-107/390,
B8-24=-488/199

NOTES  (13-14)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=201; Cal. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) and C-C
Exterior(2) zone,C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

\H””“U

v y
WS .Sk 7,

3) Provide adequalte drainage lo prevent waler ponding. o £ I Z,

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf boltom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads. o> ) _." \.\GENSS ((\ -

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the boltom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 lall by 2-0-0 wide willw . % e
fit between the bottom chord and any other members, b * g No 3 g * -

6) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 5-6, 10-11, 6-23, 23-24, 10-24; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).5-21, 11-18 = . o ¢ —

7) Bottorn cherd live load (40.0 psf) and additional bottom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 19-21, 18-19 - : =

8) All bearings are assumed lo be SYP No.2 . = . : =

9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of lruss to bearing plale capable of withstanding 405 Ib uplift at joint 2, 321 Ib uplifi at joimjw x: = Ly =
and 89 Ib uplift at joint 19, -0 " Sz

10) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. ERa STATEOF .~ &

11) Design assumes 4x2 (flat orientation) purins at oc spacing indicated, fastened lo truss TC w/ 2-10d nails. - ((\ - FL ORIDM, .- 0\. o>

12) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection. 7, (e N

13) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any 4y ¥ / O N AL 6 \\\

particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TP1 1 as referenced by the building code. /y ) \\\\
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynlon Beach, FL 33435 L Fob 1
ebruary

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design is bosed only upon parameters shown, and i for an individual building component. Jukig les
Applicability of design paromenten ond proper incorporation of component is responsibility of buliding designer - not truss designer. Bracing shown 1109 Coaslal Bay Bivd

is for lateral suppod of individual web members only. Additional lemporary bracing to insure stabiity during construction is the responsibillity of The

eractor. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall siucture is Ihe responsibility of the building designer, For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabricalion, quality cenltrol, slorage. delivery. erection ond bracing, consull — ANSI/TPII Quality Criteria, D58-89 and BCSI Bullding Component

Salely Information available from Truss Plate Institule, 583 O'Onofrio Drive, Madison, Wi 53719,

0,2011




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.
14624117
382254 To4 PIGGYBACK ATTIC 5 1
N . = ___lJob Reference (optional} ___
Builders FrstSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055 7.140 5 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:34 2011 Page 2

NOTES  (13-14)
10) "Semi-rigid pilchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss.

11) Design assumes 4x2 (flat orientation) purlins at oc spacing indicated, fastened to truss TC wi 2-10d nails.

12) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.
13) This manufaclured product is designed as an individual building componenl. The suitability and use of Ihis component for any particular building is the responsibility of the

building designer per ANS| TP 1 as referenced by the building code.
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

S*S Nomsse X
5-;%5 * =
- g N T
=05 L
A\ STATEOF "SI
b

A SIRON

///-’f/ON A‘-— e\\\\\\

ITITTIERA

February 10,2011

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only wilh MiTek cennectors. This design ik based only upon parameters shown, and is lor an individual building component. Sl s
Applicabllity of design paramenters and proper incarporation of component §s resporsibifity of building designer - nol fruss designer. Bracing shown 1109 Ciz;lal Bay Bivd,

i for lateral support of individuol web members only. Additional lemperary bracing fo insure stability during construction is fhe responsibility of fhe
erector. Addilional permanent bracing of the overall sructure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynion, FL 33435

fobricafion, quality cenlrel. storage. delivery, ereclion and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criteria, D5B-8 and BCSI1 Bullding Component
Salety Information availabile from Truss Plate Insfitute, 583 D'Onofria Drve, Madison, W1 53719,




Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES.
14624118
362254 TO4G GABLE 1 1
Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140's Oct 1 2009 MiTek Indusiries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21.35 2011 Page 2
NOTES (18-19)
10) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 6-7, 11-12, 7-25, 25-26, 11-26; Wall dead load (5.0psf) on member(s).6-23, 12-20
11) Bottom chord live load (40.0 psf) and additional botlom chord dead load (10.0 psf) applied only to room. 21-23, 20-21
12) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 .
13) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of wilhstanding 1491 Ib uplift at joint 2, 1707 Ib uplift al joint 16 and 408 Ib uplift al jeint 21.
14) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels" Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this lruss.
15) Design assumes 4x2 (flat orientation) purlins at oc spacing indicated, fastened to truss TC w/ 2-10d nails.
16) Allic room checked for L/360 deflection.
17) In the LOAD CASE(S) seclion, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B).
18) This manufactured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular building is the responsibility of the
building designer per ANS| TP1 1 as referenced by the building code.
19) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435
LOAD CASE(S) Standard
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25
Uniform Loads (plf)
Vert: 2-23=-10, 20-23=-110, 16-20=-10, 1-6=-87(F=-33), 6-7=-97(F=-33), 7-8=-87(F=-33), 10-11=-87(F=-33), 11-12=-97(F=-33), 12-17=-87(F=-33), 8-10=-87(F=-33),
7-11=-10
Drag: 6-23=-10, 12-20=-10
s oy, y
7
\\\\ \US . SK ///
A L -
X P JORNSE St
S .. .- -
=~k o
- : No 34869 . -
-10: * o
-R P
- O . . P
Z A\ STATEOF .~ 'S
- * N
///((\ '.,‘R:LOR'.D?*. ERO
" Bl

February 1

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE,
Design volid for use only with MiTek connectors. This design s based enly upon parometers shown. and is for an individual bulding campenent. Silis L
Applicability of design poromenters and proper incorperalion of component is responsibility of bulding designer - no! truss designer. Bracing shown 1 ll_l(;gsczzsrul Bay Bivd

is for laterol suppor of individuol web members only. Addilional temporary bracing to insure stabllity during construction is the responsibillity of the
eraclor. Additional permanent bracing of Ihe overall siructure | the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding Boynton, FL 33435
fabdcalion, quality conlrol, storage., delivery, erection and bracing, consull  ANSI/TPIT Quality Criterdo, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Building Component

Salely Informalion available from Truss Flale Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Madison, W1 53719,

0,2011




Truss Type

Job

352254

Truss

TO5

PIGGYBACK ATTIC

7.140 s Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Fi

Qty Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES
14624119
4 1
Job Referance (optional)
&b 10 14:21:36 2011 Page 2

Buiklers FrsiSource, Lake Cily, FL 32055
13) This manufaclured product is designed as an individual building component. The suitability and use of this component for any particular building is the r

building designer per ANSI TPI 1 as referenced by the building code.
14) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Blvd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435

LOAD CASE(S) Standard

i
SRS
-~

/

W
S AU

S/O

esponsibility of the

S Sk,

- CENSE 6\///
P
o
Lu-.
NAL e\\\\\\

T

-
-
-

No 34869

—
=

STATE OF
-.FLoriDM, .~

!;”

February 10,2011

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII.7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek conneclors. This design i based only upen paramelers shown. and is for on individual building component,
Applicabilily of design par and proper incorperation of component is responsibility of building designer - nof Inuss designer. Bracing shown
i for laleral supped of individual web members enly. Addificnal temperary bracing te insure stability during construcion is the responsibility of the
ereclor. Addilionol permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibiity of the bullding desianer. For general guidance regording
fobrdcation. quality control. storoge. delivery. erection and bracing, consull — ANSI/TPII Quality Criterio, D$B-89 and BCSI1 Building Component
Safely Information available from Truss Plote Institule. 583 D'Oneldo Drve. Madison, Wi 53719,

Julius Lee
110% Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435




Job Truss Truss Type = Taty [Ply WOODMAN PARK - WRIGHT RES
| 14624121
362254 T08G GABLE 1 1
— = J_ SR Job Reference (optional)
Builders FrsiSource, Lake City, FL 32055 7.140 5 Oct 1 2009 MiTek Industries, Inc. Thu Feb 10 14:21:38 2011 Page 1
} -2-0-0 ! 4-9-8 -+ 9-5-6 b— . 14-1-4 b == 18-10-12 20-10-12 |
2.00 4-9.8 4-7-14 4-7-14 4.9-8 200
Scale = 1,383

7.00 12

5-8-11

| 956 = | = 18-10-12 |
3 ] 9.5-6 ) ! 5 956 d
|_Plate Offsets (X.Y): [2:0-4-8,0-2-4], [8:0-4-8,0-2-4], [10:0-4-0,0-4-8], [14:0-1-12,0-1-0], [15:0-1-12,0-1-0], [23:0-1-12,0-1-0], [26:0-1-12,0-1-0] B
LOADING (psf) SPACING 2-0-0 Ccsl DEFL in (loc)  lidefl Lid PLATES GRIP
TCLL 200 Plales Increase 1.25 TC 082 Veri(LL) -0.05 B-10 =999 360 MT20 244/190
TCDL 70 Lumber Increase  1.25 BC 024 Verl(TL) -0.10 8-10 =999 240
BCLL 00 * Rep Stress Incr NO WB 076 Horz(TL) -0.04 8 nia nfa
BCDL 50 Code FBC2007/TPI2002 (Malrix) Wind(LL) 020 8-10 =999 240 Weight: 135 Ib
LUMBER BRACING
TOP CHORD 2X 4 SYP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing direclly applied or 4-6-12 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD 2 X 6 SYP No.1D BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 5-1-9 oc bracing.
gﬁ?gas g a5 gig - LMiTek recommends that Stabilizers and required cross bracing
¥ be installed during truss erection, in accordance with Stabilizer
Inslallation guide.

REACTIONS (Ib/size) 2=1398/0-3-8, B=1398/0-3-8
Max Horz 2=-245(LC 4)
Max Uplift 2=-1660(LC &), 8=-1660(LC T)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD  2-3=-185B/3088, 3-4=-1737/2082, 4-5=-1206/2377, 5-6=-1296/2377, 6-7=-1737/2982,

7-8=-1858/3088
BOT CHORD  2-10=-2450/1511, 8-10=-2450/1511
WEBS 5-10=-1572/646, 6-10=-591/927, 4-10=-591/927

NOTES  (12-13)

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 110mph (3-second gust); TCDL=4.2psf; BCDL=3.0psf; h=20ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (low-rise) gable end
zone and C-C Exterior(2) zone; porch left and right exposed;C-C for members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown: Lumber
DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss only. For studs exposed to wind (normal to the face), see Standard Industry
Gable End Details as applicable, or consull qualified building designer as per ANSITPI 1-2002.

4) All plates are 2x4 MT20 unless otherwise indicated. VAV,
5) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc. W A S S 1y /,
6) This lruss has been designed for a 10.0 psf boltom chord live load noncencurrent with any other live loads. W \\) O K ‘y
7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will > 0\/ P il T < E
fit between the botlom chord and any other members. o +* \_.\CENSS‘ % ((\ -
8) All bearings are assumed to be SYP No.2 . ) B " 2
9) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift al joini(s) except (jt=Ib) 2=168D, * No 34869 * o
8=1660. e . . =
10) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss. s g 1 =
11) In the LOAD CASE(S) seclion, loads applied to the face of the truss are noted as front (F) or back (B). = . : ? : =
12) This manufactured preduct is designed as an individual building compenent. The suitability and use of this component for any o] ;0 : Ly o
particular building is the responsibility of the building designer per ANSI TP 1 as referenced by the building code. e O Lz i w s
13) Truss Design Engineer: Julius Lee, PE: Florida P.E. License No. 34869: Address: 1109 Coastal Bay Bivd. Boynton Beach, FL 33435~ -\ . STATEOF \é o
S

\\\\
@/')

- FLORIOP.."" ()

LOAD CASE(S) Standard “, 6\ tesiant \\\
1) Regular: Lumber Increase=1.25, Plate Increase=1.25 /y ) / @, NAL e \\\\
/ \
ST
[Continued on page 2 February 10,2011

A WARNING - Verify design parameters and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERENCE PAGE MII-7473 BEFORE USE.
Design valid for use only with MiTek cennecters. This design is based only upon paramelers shown, and & for an individual building compenent.
Applicability of design poramenters and proper incorporation of component is responsibility of building designer - not fruss designer. Bracing shown
is for lateral support of individual web members only. Addilional temperary bracing fo insure stabliity during construction is the resporsibility of the
erector. Additional permanent bracing of the overall structure is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance r ing
fabricalion, quality control. storoge. delivery, ereclion ond bracing, consull  ANSI/TPI1 Quality Criteria, DSB-8% and BCSI1 Bullding Component
Salely information avaiable from Truss Piale Institute, 583 D'Onofrio Drive, Modisen. W1 53719,

Julius Lee
110% Coaslal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435




Symbols

PLATE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION

N ¥ Center plate on joint unless x, y

> _f._ .oa_ offsets are indicated.
A Dimensions are in ft-in-sixteenths.
Apply plates to both sides of truss
and fully embed teeth.

O - ._\._ m.:
v

3 xr ¢

For 4 x 2 orientation, locate
plates 0- 44" from outside
edge of fruss.

This symbol indicates the
required direction of slots in
connector plates.

*Plate location details available in MiTek 20/20
software or upon request.

PLATE SIZE

4 x4

The first dimension is the plate
width measured perpendicular
to slots. Second dimension is
the length parallel to slofs.

LATERAL BRACING LOCATION

Indicated by symbol shown and/or

by text in the bracing section of the
output. Use T, | or Eliminator bracing
if indicated.

BEARING
b
Indicates location where bearings
O (supports] occur. lcons vary but
reaction section indicates joint

=l

number where bearings occur,

Industry Standards:

ANSI/TPIT:  National Design Specification for Metal
Plate Connected Wood Truss Construction.

DSB-89: Design Standard for Bracing.

BCSI: Building Component Safety Information,

Guide to Good Practice for Handling.
Installing & Bracing of Metal Plate
Connected Wood Trusses.

Numbering System

| 6-4-8 dimensions shown in fi-in-sixteenths
_ (Drawings not to scale)
1 2 3
TOP CHORDS
Cl-2 €23
m \ i WEBS .
nHu 3 NG £ s %
9] i 2
m.. 1]
o
= cl8 C&7 84 .@
BOTTOM CHORDS
8 7 13 5

JOINTS ARE GENERALLY NUMBERED/LETTERED CLOCKWISE
AROUND THE TRUSS STARTING AT THE JOINT FARTHEST TO
THE LEFT.

CHORDS AND WEBS ARE IDENTIFIED BY END JOINT
NUMBERS/LETTERS.

PRODUCT CODE APPROVALS
ICC-ES Reports:

ESR-1311, ESR-1352, ER-5243, 9404B,
9730, 95-43, 96-31, 96467 A

NER-487, NER-561

95110, 84-32, 96-67, ER-3907, 9432A

© 2006 MiTek® All Rights Reserved

Julius Lee
1109 Coastal Bay Blvd.
Boynton, FL 33435

A\ General Safety Notes

Failure to Follow Could Cause Property
Damage or Personal Injury

1. Additional stability bracing for truss system, e.g.
diagonal or X-bracing. is always required. See BCSII.

2. Truss bracing must be designed by an engineer. For
wide truss spacing, individual lateral braces themselves
may require bracing, or alternative T, |, or Eliminator
bracing should be considered.

3. Never exceed the design loading shown and never
stack mafenals on inadequately braced trusses.

4. Provide copies of this fruss design to the building
designer, erection supervisor, property owner and
all other interested parties.

5. Cut members fo bear fightly against each other,

4. Place plates on each face of truss at each
joint and embed fully. Knots and wane at joint
locations are regulated by ANSI/TPI 1.

7. Design assumes trusses will be suitably protected from
the environment in accord with ANSI/TPI 1.

8. Unless ctherwise noted, moisture content of lumber
shall not exceed 19% at time of fabrication.

9. Unless expressly noted, this design is not applicable for
use with fire refardant, preservative freated, or green lumber.

10. Camber is a non-structural consideration and is the
responsitility of truss fabricator, General practice is to
camber for dead load deflection.

11. Plote type, size, orientation and location dimensions
indicated are minimum plating requirements,

12, Lumber used shall be of the species and size, and
in all respects, equal to or better than that
specified.

13. Top chords must be sheathed or purlins provided at
spacing indicated on design.

14. Bottom choerds require lateral bracing at 10 ft. spacing.
or less, if no ceiling is installed, unless otherwise noted.

15. Connectlions not shown are the responsibility of others.

16. Do not cut or alter truss member or plate without prior
approval of an engineer,

17. Install and load vertically unless indicated otherwise.

18. Use of green or treated lumber may pose unacceptable
environmental, health or performance risks. Consult with
project engineer before use.

19. Review all portions of this design (front, back, words
and pictures] before use. Reviewing pictures alone
is not sufficient.

20. Design assumes manufacture in accordance with
ANSITPI 1 Quality Criteria.




STEPDOWN CORNER SET Bl R
TOP CHORD 2X4 S0. PINE #2 or Better (] 2 () MPH MAX | 2 P #1 HIP TRUSS
BOT CHORD 2X4 SO. PINE #2 or Better ., "
WEBS 2X4 SO. PINE #3 or Better Setback 7 or Less Cl \
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. cl's \ [
UPLIFT:  400# or Less 2’ TYP. CJ
BRG LOC:  * L 7
UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND \
SPEED=120 "C" MPH. MEAN HGT=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02) CIL
1’ A
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. TILE CJ ICJ ||CJ |EJ |EJ |[ES |[EJ
UPLIFT: 400# or Less
BRG LOC: * J
UPLIFT BASED ON 15.0 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND
j SPEED=120 "C" MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02) _ 7 _ _ _ A
[, [ | _ _
PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS AT BEARINGS AS INDICATED. o' 0.H.1 o' TYP
UPLIFT: 400# or Less MAX CI's MAX y
BRG LOC: § . 2’ TYP.
UPLIFT BASED ON 7.2 PSF TOTAL DEAD LOAD. WIND MAX
SPEED=120 "B” MPH. MEAN HGT (of jacks)=28 FT. ENCLOSED. (ASCE 7-02)
* (3) 16d TOENAILS
CT H. ALL HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER ALL HEELS TO BE STANDEAR WITH NO CANTILEVER
cI 3 HI «« SEE EOR FOR TIE DOWN
CI & *
EJ 7'MAX
12
i
4 ; *
Mwum.ﬁ.nan
| [ Il "
* * % *
| | | | | | | | |
| I T g 5 | I U 8-10-13 OVER 2 SUPPORTS 1
END AND CORNER JACKS HIPJACK UPLIFT VALUES DO TAKE INTO ACCOUNT PORCHES EXPOSED

fdﬂn— _mu\ BC LIVE LOAD IS NON CONCURRENT 10*
BRACING, REFER TO BCSI 1-03 (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATIONS, PUELISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS TC 20 ﬁm Wmm REF 7'MAX STBK CS
PLATE INSTITUTE, 583 DONDFRID DR, SUITE 200, MADISON, WI 53719 AND WTCA ¢WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL _ﬂ

mu\/ARNINGem TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND

OF ANERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, VI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR T0 PERFORMING | COMS. /HZT.%_.V.T?\ 1L 10* pPSr |[DATE  Jun./27/2008

THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED L 5 PSF wmwsn

STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL —.__m(__ﬂ A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING
CORNER SET WaIHPORTANTER FURNISH COPY DF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ALPINE ENGINEERED 20 MAX PSF |—ENG

PRODUCTS, INC., SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGM) ANY FAILURE
SETBACK ¢ T ; #

_.N.O: E BY AFLPAY AND TPL ALPINE CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA {W,H/S/K) ASTM ASS3 GRADE

LL 10° PSF
L 4 ESF | (Reviewep g

By julius loe at 10:52 am, Jun 27, 2008 |

SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING
DESIGNER, PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2.

SEAL
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN. THE w o M 5 . FAC. 1.25




]
ASCE 7-02: 130 MPH WIND SPEED, 30° MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C
2X4 n * " - N L 1] 3 * . -
T g BRACE - {1) 1¥4 °L" BRACR {1) 2X4 “L" BRACE * [(2) 2X4 “L" BRACE (1) 2%6 “L" BRACE * |(2) =XB "L" HRACE
" |spacve | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |CROUF A |GROUP B|CROUP A |CROUF B |CROUP A|GROUP B|GROUF A|GROUF B|GROUP A |GROUP B
m - |SPF # /4 | 32 5 & 66~ | 876" | 69 [ 710 | 80 |03 | 107 | 123 | 12T BRACING GROUF SPECTES AND GRADES:
(@) 43 3 1" 45 45 | 510 | 510" | 7100 | 7100 | 9 1° 9 1" | iz a | 12 & GROUF &
Z d HF =t 81 4 6 £6 | 510 | 5§10 | 710" | 7 10" | 9 1° g1 | 123 |12 3 ;
| O STANDARD | 2 1L | 8 & T e | 60 50 | 669 89 | 7100 | 710 | 107 | 107
| # i a 8 | 5 i | &8 70" | 710" | &5 | 16 3 | i 1" | 12 3 [ 1% 2"
g SP 4z 3 6 56 | 61" | 66 7O | w10 | &6 | 1008 | 1 1" | 127 3 | 13 "
| #3 3 3 46 ¥ 6 | €0 g0 | 7100 | &1 | 94 8 4 | 1z 3 | 12 6
< | & |DFL[ = 33 e e [ s | s e uo g g g a3 g a 2" 8"
&) STANDARD | 8 O | 8 10" | 8 10" | & 1" B 1 | @1l" | 1" | @a | &0 |10 10 |10 107
— YR 3 8 6 4 6 | 76 T8 | &1l | o2 | e | lgil | 140 | 140
B~ &) SPF "% 3 7 55 T | 72 T 2 | B 1" | 8" [ 12 | 12 | 40 | 140
x . HF S 8 7 5 6 56 | 77 P | @i | BFu i | nwi | 140 | 14 0° GROUF B:
| O STANDARD | 3 7 SN £8 | 62 62 | 83 85 | 87 | 87 |1z i |18 1l -
N # 4 o B 4" B 10" | 7 B 81 | & n | g7 |19 | iz8 | idd | 140 l¥
F SP #2 81" | 84 | 610 | 76 | 81 | g | g7 |19 |28 | 140 | 140 e
Ne) #3 5 g B 7 57 | 74 74 | 811 | 96 | IC6 | 106 | 140 | 140
w — |DFL[=wm 38 | 58 88 | 75 | 73 [ 8N | 85 |4 |14 | 140 | 140 SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 878" | 40" | 40° [ 63 | 83 | a5 | &85 | g9 | og | 133 | 133 I T— I —
< . |SPF 1/ 42 £ 0 | 6 11 v e | 85 g6 | 910 | 0 121 | 153 4 | 14 00 | 14 0 | T— —
) #3 3 11 8.9 8 3 g 3 a 3 g 10" | 9 10 |12 1" (12 1" | 14 o 14 0"
(@ . HF S 811" | 8 3 693 | &3 | aa 910" | 9 10" |1 100 | 12’ 10" | 14 0" | 14 0"
STANDARD 3' 11" 5' 4" B 4" 7 1° 1 g’ 6" g g’ 11' 17 11" 1" 14 07 14' 0" .
M & o S NVl A I Sl 5Vl 5l TS A e BT BT GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
a SP 42 44 | 6 i o | 873" | 811" [ " 16" | 10" 7° | 12 11" | 18 11° | 14 @ | 14 0° | uve L0AD DEPLECTION CRTERIA (S L,/240.
£ 4 8 6 66° | 808 | 86 | 910 | 104 |1z 11" | 19 3 | 14 0 | 14 0"
= m DFL = &z 6 4 84 | &3 86 | 010" [ j0" 4 [T 1 [ 15 - [ 14 0| i O Q%%&%ﬁz&é& wﬂumngoﬁw
STANDARD | 4' O 5 6 5 8 7 3 7 3 ¢ 8 9 9 1 4 11" 4 14 a id 0 i, SR i b
mﬁE_ﬂ_ OUILOCGKERS WITH ' O° OVERHANG, OR 127
ABOTY, PLYWODD OVERHANG.
E —_— g ATTACH EAGH "L BRACE WITH 104 NAILS.
i exd gex oR EETYER *# POR (1) 1" ERACR GPACE NALLS AY 2° 0.
DIAGONAL BRACE OFTHON: .m_ lml m &EE_ 18" gﬂ.noﬂﬁ AND 4" O.C. gz.«ﬁ.wu.
VERTICAL IENGTE MAY BE o FOR (2) L™ BRACES: EPACE NANS AT 3° OC.
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGQNAL 1] 1B * I¥ 18" END ZONES AMND 4" 0.C BETWEEN ZONES.
HRACE 1S USED. CONNECT ’ or ._I |ll "L BRACING MUST BR A MINIMUM OF 80% OF WER
OIACONAL HRACE TOR G80jF MEMBER LENGTH,
AT BACH IND. MAX WER ) s L1 |||«
Tomal AENETH I8 1€ . + GABLE VERTICAL FLATE SIZES
or-L #2 OB ._M
VERTICAL IENGTH EHOWN EETTER DIAGONAL 18 »
IN TAELE ABOVE. i BRACE; SINGLE - 2 )
uuA OF DOUSELD _‘. o i =
1 ([ CUT (AS SHOWN) q g LA 8 L S S S S { e
’ AT UFFER + REFER TO ON TEUESS DESIGN IoR
- ) L e Rarm 10 coion e et

REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

Tmsmsmu

By julius lee at 12:00 pm, Jun 11, 2008
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CONS. ENGINEERS P.A.

1466 BW 4th AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33444-2181

No: 34868
STATE OF TLORIDA

MAX. TOT.

REF  ASCRY-02-CAB13030

DATE 11/28/03

DW( MYEE SYD GABLE %' 2 HT

—ENG

LD, 60 PSF

MAX. SPACING 24.0"
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TOP CHORD 2%4 #2 OR BETTER
BOT CHORD 2X4 42 OR BETTER
WEBS R2XZ4 43 OR BETTER

PIGGYBACK DETAIL

REFER TO SEALED DESIGN FOR DASHED PLATES.
SPACE PIGGYBACK VERTICALS AT 4' OC MAX

TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD SPLICES MUST BE STAGGERED S0 THAT ONE SPLICE
IS NOT DIRECTLY OVER ANOTHER.

PIGGYBACK BOTTOM CHORD MAY BE OMITTED. ATTACH VERTICAL WEBS TO
TRUSS TOP CHORD WITH 1.5X3 PLATE.

ATTACH PURLINS TO TOF OF FLAT TOF CHORD. IF PICGYBACK
IS SOLID LUMBER OR THE BOTTOM CHORD IS OMITTED, PURLINS
MAY BE APPLIED BENEATH THE TOP CHORD OF SUPPORTING TRUSS.

REFER TO ENCINEER'S SEALED DESIGN FOR REQUIRED PURLIN SPACING.

THIS DETAIL I3 APPLICABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING WIND CONDITIONS:
110 MPH WIND, 30" MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED BLDG,
LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, 1 MI FROM COAST
CAT L EXP C, WIND TC DL=b6 PSF, WIND BC DI=6 PSF
110 MPH WIND, 30" MBAN HGT, FEC
ENCLOSED BLIM, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOQF
WIND TC DL~G FPSF, WIND EC DL=G FSF

FRONT FACE (E,* ) FLATES MAY BE OFFSET FROM BACK FACE
PLATES AS LONG AS BOTH FACES ARE SPACED 4' OC MAX

_.ua_Kmmg.m&.zﬁwzmnﬂ.bmnnﬂlnm.ns%
BLDG, LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, CAT 1I, EXP. C,
WIND TC DL=6 PSF, WIND BC DL=§ PSF

MAX SIZE OF 212
/ #2 OR BETTER

SPANS UP TO
JOINT
ao’ ' a8’ 52"
A .¢3 2.5¥4 | 2.6%4 ax6
B 4%8 X6 65X8 bx4

c 1.6%3 | 1.6X4 | 1.5X4 | 1.6X4

D bX4 §X6 (3243 BX4

E 4¥8 OR 3%X8 TRULOX AT 4’ oC,
ROTATED VERTICALLY

ATTACH TRULOX PLATES WITH {6) 0.120° X 1.376" NAILS, OR
EQUAL, PER FACE PER PLY. (4) NAILS IN EACH MEMBER TO
BE CONNECTED. REFER TD D

INFORMATION.

160 TL FOR TRULOX

WEB DRACING CHART

VED ENGTH ______

0 TO 7’8" |NO BRACING

REQUIRED BRACING

7'8” TO 10’ | MEMEER, OR BETTER, AND 80% LENGTH OF WEB

1x4 "T" BRACE, SAME GRADE, SPECIES AS WEB
MEMBER., ATTACH WITH 8d NAILS AT 4" OC.

10" TO 14' |MEMEER, OR BETTER, AND 80% LENGTH OF WEE

2x4 T DRACE. SAME GRADE, SPECIES AS WED

MEMBER. ATTACH WITH 16d NAILS AT 4" OC.

|
A 5 B 7 — 4 35 7
A B B i T W | En 2=
= Ll = mE = - Ll = =~ ..h - | - n“
\.7/ 20" FLAT TOP CHORD MAX SPAN X \
Il
B
R PLATE
LOCATION IS SPLICE . R B A
ACCEPT. _@ % .___ m m c
2= L 7 — 8
. 1 |..m: mﬁ
n
f —ac
Il —n O
by g

ATTACH TEETH TO THE PIGGYBACK AT THE TIME OF
PAHRICATION, ATTACH TO SUPPORTING TRUSS WITH

PT CK SFECIAL PLATE TO EACH TRUSS FACE AND
SPACE 4' OC OR LESS.

* PIGGYBACK SFECIAL PLATE

4) 0.120" X 1,375" NAILS PER FACE PER PLY. APPLY

O O o e L= < 9
9 L4 @ Q -

9 a e L Ll
LI LY wia™s"w"s

a8 1/4°

THI3 DRAWING REFLACES DRAVWINGS 834,018 834,017 & B47,045

ONG.  REFER TO BCS[ =03 GBUILIING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATIINI, PUBLISHED 8Y TPI (TRUSS
TE INSTITUTE, 381 0ONOFRIO IR, SUITE 200, MADISON, W1, 337150 AND WTCA OWOOD TRUSS COUNDIL

ARNINGzee TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE (N FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND L.G Hh”_ucm H_mm n w

CONS. ENCGINEERS P.A.

AVERICA, B30 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, WI J3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORNING
TIBSE FUNCTIONS, LNLESS OTHERVISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
RAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD THALL HAVE 4 PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGI0 CEILING.

§ Tmsmimu g
S

By julius lee at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008 Ne: 94888

1400 SW 4th AVENUE
DEARAY BBACH, FL. 33444161

STATE OF FLORIDA

MAX LOADING |REF  PIGGYBACK
55 PSF AT DATE 09/12/0%

1.33 DUR. FAC.  |DRWGMITEK STD PIGGY
50 PSF AT —ENG JL

1.25 DUR. FAC.
47 PSF AT

1.15 DUR. FAC.

SPACING 24.0"




ovd X,

TOE—-NAILS TQ BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF APPROXIMATELY
THIRTY DEGREES WITH THE PIECE AND STARTED APPROXIMATELY
ONE—-THIRD THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE END OF THE

PER ANSI/AF&PA NDS-R001 SECTION 12.4.1 — EDGE DISTANCE,
END DISTANCE,
SPACINGS FOR NAILS AND SPIKES SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TQ
FREVENT SPLITTING OF THE WOOD.”

TOE—NAIL DETAIL

THE NUMBER OF TOE-NAILS TO BE USED IN A SPECIFIC
APPLICATION IS DEPENDENT UPON PROPERTIES FOR THE CHORD
SIZE, LUMBER SPECIES, AND NAIL TYFE. PROPER CONSTRUCTION

PRACTICES AS WELL AS GOOD JUDGEMENT SHQULD DETERMINE
THE NUMBER OF NAILS TO BE USED.

SPACING: "EDGE DISTANCES, END DISTANCES AND

MAXIMUM VERTICAL RESISTANCE OF 16d (0.162"X3.5”) COMMON TOE—NAILS

NUMBER oF| SOUTHERN PINE |DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH HEM-FIR SPRUCE PINE FIR
TOE-NAILS | | ppy 2 PUES |1 PLY |2 PLIES 1 PLY | 2 PLIES | 1 PLY | 2 PLIES
2 1974 2564 1814 2344 1564 2034 1544 1994
3 2064 3834 2714 3514 2344 3044 2304 2984
4 3944 5114 3814 4684 3124 4064 3074 8974
5 4934 6394 4524 5854 3904 5074 3844 4984
ALL VALUES MAY BE MULTIPLIED BY APPROPRIATE DURATION OF LOAD FACTOR.
||||||||||||| OPTIONAL T e OPTIONAL
(2) PLY (2) PLY
GIRDER

/ \ GIRDER

7
1

THIS DETAIL DISPLAYS A TOE—-NAILED CONNECTION FOR JACK
FRAMING INTO A SINGLE OR DOUBLE PLY SUFPORTING GIRDER.

LY

S i 7
1/8" 30°-60° L 1/8"
~ b [
ALTERNATIVE CONDITION
\ V JACK
/] v
JACK 30
THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING 784040
JULIUS LEE'S|T¢ LL PSF TOE—NAIL
ARNINGs _TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTRENE CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND CONS. ENGINEERS P.A |TC DL PSF 09/12/07%
76 INSTITUTE, 383 D/ONDIRE 0%, SUITE. B0, NATISEN: . 50719 A o100 Coms TRUse Sy, 1455 SY_4th AVEVUR
ANERICA, 630D ENTERPRISE LN, NADISON, VI 53719) FUR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR T PERFIRMING DELRAY BEACH, FL So444—2161 BC DL PSF CNTONAIL1103
E_FUNCTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
CTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING BC LL PSF |—ENG JL
TOT. LD. PSF
Tms.mﬁmu
By julius loo at 11:59 am, Jun 11, 2008 No: 34669 DUR. FAC. 1.00
STATE OF FLORIDA SPACING




TRULOX CONNECTION DETAIL

:nbcnmﬁ._mo._x H.uqmm zEEmeSmmuqomemcEN
%ﬁﬁmﬁ ﬂ%momzmz.__. FILL ROWS COMPLETELY WHERE

* NAILS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THESE ROWS.

THIS DETAIL MAY BE USED WITH SO. PINE, DOUGLAS-FIR
OR HEM-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.00 DURATION OF
LOAD OR SPRUCE-PINE-FIR CHORDS WITH A MINIMUM 1.15
DURATION OF LOAD. CHORD SIZE OF BOTH TRUSSES MUST
EXCEED THE TRULOX FLATE WIDTH.

TRULOX PLATE IS CENTERED ON THE CHORDS AND BENT
BETWEEN NAIL ROWS.

REFER TO ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN REFERENCING
THIS DETAIL FOR LUMBER, PLATES. AND OTHER
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN,

SUPPORTING TRUSS

|?|- &
SUPPORTING TRUSS - 60° MAX
* MAX TRULOX PLATE

=3
]
o & ®
0 & o
o & o
O ® &
(@] ® &

O ¢
=]
e

3 WIN SUPPORTED
@ TRUSS Lal SUPPORTED
) TRUSS
nu o
%
MINT TRULOX | REQUIRED
MUM GX6 TRULOX PLATE PLATE | NAILS MAXIMUM_LOAD VINIMUM 5%X6 TRULOX PLATE
REVIEWED SIZE PER TRUSS| UP OR DOWN
By julius lee at 11:58 am, Jun 11, 2008 _ 3X8 g 3504
L 16 9904 THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWINGS 1,168,980 1,158,889/R

1,154,844 1,182,217 1,152,017 1,158,154 & 1,151,524

S WARNING=s TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANOLING, SHIPPING, IMSTALLING AKD
m_’nﬁ.ﬂ- REFER TO BCS)] 1-03 (BUILDING COMPOMNENT SAFETY INFORMATION, PUBLISHED BY TP) (TRUSS
ATE (NSTITUTE, 383 D'ONOFRIOD OR, SUITE EDD, NADISON, VL 337133 AND WTCA OVOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
m ANERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, V[ 33719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFIRNING
ESE FUNCTIONS UMLESS OTHERWISE (NOICATED, TOF CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED
ug___mpr1nwﬂ_.w.nz=g.«gnggrfcmsvatguubdhaﬂaam«rn:ﬂ
l
ll
'
ﬂ-

JULIUS LEE'S REF__TRULOX

CONS. ENGINEERS P.A. DATE 11/28/03

T TG oW Gk AVENOE DRWG CNTRULOXL103

DEIRAT BEADH, TL. Z3444-ZIEL
—ENG JL

No: 34869
STATE OF FLORIDA




MULTIPLE-MEMBER CONNECTIONS FOR SIDE-LOADED BEAMS

Maximum Uniform Load Applied to Either Outside Member (PLF)

(1) Nailed connection values may be doubled for 6" on-center or tripled for 4" an-center nail
spacing.

(2) Washers required. Bolt holes to be %" maximum.

(3) 6" SDS or WS screws can be used with Parallam® PSL and Microllam® LVL, but are nat Uniform Load Design Example
recommended for TimberStrand® LSL.

(4) 24" on-center bolted and screwed connection values may be doubled for 12° on-center 300 PLF
spacing.

415 PLF

General Notes
» Connections are based on NDS® 2005 or manufacturer's code report.
= Use specific gravity of 0.5 when designing lateral connections.

= Values listed are for 100% stress level. Increase 15% for snow-loaded roof
conditions or 25% for non-snow roof conditions, where code allows.

= Bold Italic cells indicate Connector Pattern must be installed on both sides.

Stagger fasteners on opposite side of beam by ' the required Connector First, check the allowable load tables on pages 16-33 to verify that three
Spacing. pieces can carry the total load of 715 pif with proper live load deflection
. . criteria. Maximum load applied to either outside member is 415 pif. For a
® Verity adoquacy of beam i allowable foad tables on pages 16-33. 3-ply 134" assembly, two rows of 10d (0.128" x 3) nails at 12° on-center
= 7" wide beams should be side-loaded only when loads are applied to both sides is good for fmh' 280 pif. Therefore, use three rows of 10d (0.128" x3")
of the members (to minimize rotation). nails at 12" on-center (good for 415 plf).
= Minimum end distance for bolts and screws is 6", Alternates:

Two rows of 14" bolts or SDS V4" x 314" screws at 19.2" on-center.

= Beams wider than 7" require special consideration by the design professional.

3 8 iLevel Trus Joist* Beam, Header, and Column Specifier's Guide TJ-9000  March 2008
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 07-4S-17-08111-106 Building permit No. 000029223

Use Classification SFD/UTILITY Fire: 19.26

Permit Holder MARK HADDOX Waste: 50.25

Owner of Building BLANTON WRIGHT Total: 69.51

Location: 289 SW DEANNA TERR, LAKE CITY, FL 32025

Date: 07/26/2011 \(r\m\ﬂl

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)



50-5-8

BEARING HEIGHT SCHEDULE
8' 1-1/8"

39-6-0 _

101G PBO1G I |

R I ]
B 1 i |
— . aﬂC = o 7 NOTES:
1) REFER 70 HD 4 (RECOMENDATIONS FOR

HANDLING INSTALLATION AND TEMPORAEY BRACING )
FEFER T ENGINEERED DEAWINGS FOE PERMANENT
BREACING REQUIRED,

2) ALL TRUSSES (INCLUDING TRUSSES UNDER
VALLEY FRAMING) MUST BE COMPLETELY
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= DECKED 0% EEFER 10 PETAIL VIOS FOR
ALTEENATE DEACING RECUIREMENTS

) ALL VALLEYS ARE T0 BE CONVENTIONALLY
— = FEAVED BT BLILDER.

4.} ALL TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED FOR Z' 0.0,
MAXIMUM GPAGING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

3) ALL WALLS SHOWN GN FLACEMENT
PLAN ARE CONSIDERED TO BE LOAD
BEARING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6.) 5742 TRUSSES MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH THE TOP DEING UF.

48-4-0

i :
(2
d

b
|
|
|

Z

T o 7.) ALL ROOF TRUSS HANGERS T0 BE SIMPSON

HTUZE LWLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL

A FLOGR TRUSS HANGERS TO DE ShMPSON
— = See- 3 THA$72 INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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